| SSUE NOTES ( CONTI NUED)

| SSUE NOTES ( CONTI NUED)

| SSUE NOTES

IN TBL A, GRS 4A, 5D, 16D, 70 THRU 76 ADDED.

RATE GRS 4, 5B, 16B, 16C AS "DA'. RWD TEXT "WTH
OR W THOUT A/ C RECEPTACLE (OPTIONS) " FROM THE GR
DESC FOR AC- FREE END GUARDS. CHANGES APPLI ED TO

).
UPDATED GRAPHIC SH Bl & B8 THRU B11l FOR AC- FREE END GUARD,
UPDATED GRAPHI C SH B4 FOR STANCHI ON REDESI GN, SH B5
FOR END GUARD REPLACEMENT, SH B6 FOR CORRECT GPDF
EMC SHLD ASSY, SH B8 FOR CONSOLI DATI ON ON CONNECTOR
PLATES, & ALL SHS FOR 7R/ E & CORP FSTNR STND.
DELETED SH B2 & RENUM SH B13 (FIG 13) TOB2 (FIG
IN SL, I TEM 2240 THRU 2470 ADDED.
ADDED: GR 4A ADDED TO | TEM 1350 & 1440.
GR 5D ADDED TO | TEM 1120, 1150THRU 1170, 1200, 1210, 1420,
1430. G 70, 73, 75 ADDED TO I TEM 1130 & 1180.
G 70, 72 ADDED TO | TEM 1150 THRU 1170, & 1430.
G 70, 71, 72, 73, 75 ADDED TO | TEM 1200.
G 1B, 5B, 6A, 8B, 9B, 11B, 12B, 14A, 14C, 15A,
70, 72, 73, 75 ADDED TO | TEM 1120.
G 73 ADDED TO | TEM 1370, 1400 & 1410.
G 75 ADDED TO | TEM 1820. G 71 ADDED TO | TEM 1930
THRU 1960. G 76 ADDED TO | TEM 2050. 2080 & 2100.
G 74 ADDED TO | TEM 2180 THRU 2230, EXCEPT 2200.
L/ O | TEM 1140, 1630, 1910, 1920, & 2110 THRU 2160 & 1220.
| TEM 1390 "QIY" READ "1". ADDED G 1E TO I TEM 1210.
L/ O I TEM 1460 & 1660. | TEM 1650 "QTY" READ "1".
L/ O SL | TEMS ASSCCI ATED W TH PREVI QUSLY DA’ D GRS:
| TEM 1110, 1240, 1300, 1450, 1620, 1720 & 1740.
FSTNR CONS. SL I TEM 1150 READ 802841692, 1160 & 1960
READ 407140003, 1170 READ 801098963, 1180, 1760 READ 847079894
1200, 1230, 1280, 1350, 1870, & 2040 READ 901271049;
1270 READ 406528968; 1410, 1810, 1820 READ 841064645;
1430 READ 847117843; 1690 READ 800812935;
1700 READ 847174810; 1800 READ 847183589;
1880 READ 802841635; 1890 READ 802103168,
ADDED G 7E, 7F, TO ITEM 1500, GR 7G 7H TO | TEM 1530, &
L/O I TEM 1190, 1570, 1600 & 1770. |IN TBL AA, CHANGED AC
OUTLET OPTION FROM "Y/N' TO "N' & DEL APP CCDE "
NAC' FOR 1B, 1F, 5B, 6A, 8B, 9B, 10A, 11B, 12B, 14A, 14C, 15A
ADDED G 4A, 5D, 16D, 70 THRU 76.
ORIG ISS: 11/10/94

NDD NBR: Q00010

2).
S/L | TEM 1950 READ 848325460.

CHANGE CLASS: ME

IN TABLE "A" GROUPS 1A 1C, 1D, 2B, 5A, 6B, 6C, 6D, 8A, 8C, 8D, 9A, 10B, 10C,
10D, 11A, 11C, 11D, 12A RATED "DA" AND "FE' ADDED. ALSO GROUPS 13A,
14A, 14B, 14C AND 15A ADDED. TO ALL OTHER END GUARD GROUPS, THE
WORD "KI T* AND GENERI C ADDED I N THE TABLE "A" (DESCRI PTI ON
COLUWMN) . ENG NEERI NG NOTES 63 AND 64 ADDED. GRAPHI CS SHEETS B3,
B6, B7, B8 AND B9 UPDATED TO REFLECT CHANGES W THI N GROUP

CONFI GURATI ONS.
ORIG ISS: 11/10/94 NDD NBR:

5D786- 70NW 2 CHANGE CLASS: ME

ORIG ISS: 11/10/94 NDD NBR: 5D786- 70NW 1 CHANGE CLASS:

DRAFT: GES |ENGR: GSC |SUPV: EJB |CERTI FIED: 11/10/ 94 |ISSUE: 1

"NRTO' ADDED TO TABLE A TO ALL GROUPS, EXCEPT GROUP 3.
ORIG ISS: 11/10/94 CHANGE CLASS: ME

DRAFT: MR |ENC-R: GSC |SUPV: |CERTI FI ED: 12/ 15/ 94 |ISSUE: 2

DRAFT: GES |ENGR GSC |SUPV: EJZ CERTI FI ED: 03/ 09/ 98 I SSUE: 9

IN TABLE * A, GROUP 5C ADDED, ALSO GROUP 5C ADDED TO STOCKLI ST
I TEM5 1130, 1180, 1190 & 1870; GROUP 5C ADDED TO ENG NEERI NG
SUMVARY TABLE. NOTE 65 ADDED TO ENG NEERI NG NOTES.

ORIG ISS: 11/10/94 NDD NBR: NDD5D7861 X- 3 CHANGE CLASS: ME

DRAFT: GES |ENGR GSC |SUPV: EJZ CERTI FI ED: 09/ 11/ 98 | SSUE: 10

IN TABLE ' A", GROUPS 1F, 2C, 13B, 16A, 16B AND 16C ADDED;

DESCRI PTI ON OF GROUP 3 HAS BEEN CHANGED TO CLARI FY THE

APPLI CATION OF "EM " SHI ELDS ON THE "EM " FRAMES (| NSTALLED

AGAI NST/ ADJACENT TO A PCDF/ GPDF DI STRI BUTI ON FRAME) . ENG NEERI NG
NOTES 66, 67, 68 AND 69 ADDED; NOTE 51 "LUCENT TECHNOLOG ES"

READ " AT&T". | N STOCKLI ST, | TEMS 1900 THRU 2160 ADDED; ALSO
GROUPS 1F AND 2C ADDED TO | TEM 1200; GROUP 1F ADDED TO | TEMS 1420
AND 1770. GRAPHI CS SHEET B10, B1l AND B12 ADDED. |IN TABLE 'D,

LI ST ED5D579- 75 ADDED. PROPRI ETARY CODE CHANGED TO REFLECT
"COPYRI GHT - ALL RI GHTS RESERVED'. DI STRI BUTI ON CCDE "BN99" READ
" RT99".

ORIG ISS: 11/10/94

NDD NBR: C1026 CHANGE CLASS: ME

IN TABLE "A" AND "AA" GROUPS 1E, 6A, 6B, 6C, 6D, 7A, 7B, 7C, 7D, 7E, 7F,

7G AND 7H ADDED. ENG. NOTE 58 AND 59 ADDED. | N STOCKLI ST | TEMS
1010, 1020, 1030, 1040, 1050, 1060, 1070, 1080, 1090 AND 1100 LI NED CUT;
I TEMS 1110 THRU 1610 ADDED; | TEM 1330 COMCODE READ 847296423,

| TEM 1340 COMCODE READ 847134897, | TEM 1350 COMCCDE READ
407211291. 1IN TABLE "AA" COMCODES LINED OUT FROM GROUPS 1A, 1B, 1C,
1D, 2A, 2B, 3, 4, 5A AND 5B. | N GRAPHI C SHEETS B1, B2 AND B4 COMCCDE
847117843 (4 REQ D) AND 847621729 (2 REQ D) ADDED. GRAPHI C SHEET
B5, B6 AND B7 ADDED.

ORIG ISS: 11/10/94 CHANGE CLASS: ME

DRAFT: GES |ENGR GSC |[SUPV: CERTI FI ED: 12/ 27/ 95 I SSUE: 3

I'N TABLE A GROUPS: 8A, 8B, 8C, 8D, 9A, 9B, 10A, 10B, 10C, 10D, 11A, 11B,
11C, 11D, 12A AND 12B ADDED. I N STOCKLI ST, |ITEM5 1620 THRU 1750
ADDED. ALSO, COVWON HARDWARE OF NEWLY | NTRODUCED GROUPS ADDED
TO CORRESPONDI NG | TEMS | N THE PREVI QUSLY | NTRODUCED GROUPS.
ENG NEERI NG NOTE 60 ADDED.

ORIG ISS: 11/10/94 CHANGE CLASS: ME

DRAFT: GES |ENGR GSC |[SUPV: CERTI FI ED: 01/ 30/ 96 | SSUE: 4

DRAFT: JZ |ENGR GSC |SUPV: EJZ CERTI FI ED: 06/ 25/ 99 I SSUE: 11

IN TABLE "A" GROUP 6E ADDED. GRAPHI C SHEET B13 ADDED.

DI STRI BUTI ON CODE "BT99" READ "RT99". I N STOCKLIST, |ITEMS 2170
THROUGH 2230 ADDED. GROUP 6E ADDED TO SL | TEM 1680, TABLE A
GROUP 13B AND TABLE AB. TABLE AA AND AB, "GPDF' READ "PCFD'.

ORIG ISS: 11/10/94 NDD NBR: C1058 CHANGE CLASS: ME

IN STOCKLI ST, I TEMS 1760, 1770, 1780, 1790 ADDED; | TEM 1490 LI NED
QUT. COMCODE 847718855, | TEM 1650, READ 847621729.

ORIG ISS: 11/10/94 CHANGE CLASS: ME

DRAFT: GES |ENGR GSC |SUPV: CERTI FI ED: 02/ 22/ 96 I SSUE: 5

DRAFT: JZ |ENGR JZ |SUPV: EJZ CERTI FI ED: 09/ 28/ 00

I SSUE: 13

DRAFT: JZ |ENGR JZ |SUPV: EJZ CERTI FI ED: 03/ 16/ 00 I SSUE: 12

SHEET | NDEX

STTOER|AL THRU A6 | SSUE_15

SHERID1L THRU DS | SSUE 15

SHT NBR]B1 B2 B3 B4 BS B6 BY

B10 |B11

L SSUFE 115 14 14 14 13 15 15

15

14

13 13

SHT NBR|B12

1 SSUF |13

SHT _NBR

| SSUE

SHT _NBR

TABLE D- LI ST OF ASSCCI ATED REFERENCES LSSUF

SHT _NBR

NUMBER

TI TLE | SSUE

SHT _NBR

ED5D579- 75
ED5D779-70
ED5D785- 70
ED5D792- 70
ED5D822- 70

ED5D826- 70

30 | NCH DEEP GLOBAL CABI NET
CABLE RACK, PHASE I VS
SW TCH CABI NET AND EM SHI ELDS
CRCSS Al SLE TROUGHS TS
VERTI CAL CABLE ENCLOSURE, XTSI,
4ESS_ENVI RONVENT CIL-DE
CABLE RACK, XTSI, 4ESS ENVI RONVE

NT

| SSUE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

SHT _NBR

DESCRI PTI ON SHT

SHT _NBR

SHT _NBR

SHEET | NDEX Al

ASSOCI ATED REFERENCES Al

SHT _NBR

| SSUE_NOTES Al

| SSUE

ENG NEERI NG- NOTES A7

SHT _NBR

TABLE A A3

ED5D786- 70

=DENOTES NOT REQD
BY | NSTALLER

| SSUE
SHT _NBR
| SSUE

B SECTI ON GRAPHI CS 21

STOCKLI ST 1

M SCELLANEQUS TABLES A

I N STOCKLI ST, GROUP 8B ADDED TO | TEM 1180; AND GROUP 10D ADDED
TO | TEM 1230.

ORIG ISS: 11/10/94 CHANGE CLASS: ME

DRAFT: GES |ENGR GSC |SUPV: EJZ CERTI FI ED: 04/ 30/ 96 | SSUE: 6

IN STOCKLI ST | TEM 1700, COMCCDE 847174810 READ 406528885. AND
FROM | TEMS 1370, 1400, AND 1410; GROUPS 10A, 10B, 10C, AND 10D
DELETED. | TEM 1800 ADDED. ALSO, | N STOCKLI ST, |ITEM 1710 LI NED
OUT. IN TABLE "A", GROUP 3, DESCRI PTI ON COLUWN, " PCFDI GPDF

( POAER DI STRI BUTI ON FRAME ) READ " PCFD'. GRAPHI CS SHEET B8 & B9
ADDED. ENG NEERI NG NOTE 61 ADDED. PROPRI ETARY NOTI CE CODE ON
ALL SHEETS READ 02.

ORIG ISS: 11/10/94 CHANGE CLASS: ME

DRAFT: CGES |ENGR GSC |SUPV: EJZ CERTI FI ED: 08/ 14/ 96 | SSUE: 7

ENG NEERI NG NOTE #62 ADDED FOR CLARI FI CATI ON AND STOCKLI ST | TEMS
1500, 1530, 1570 & 1600 QrY. CHANGED FROM 10 TO 11. ALSO, ADD TO
REF. NOTE IN TABLE A, "62" TO GROUPS 7A THRU & | NCLUDI NG 7H.

ORIG ISS: 11/10/94 CHANGE CLASS: ME

DRAFT: CGES |ENGR EMR |SUPV: EJZ CERTI FI ED: 02/ 12/ 97 | SSUE: 8

COPYRI GHT @ 2001 LUCENT TECHNOLOG ES
ALL RI GHTS RESERVED

BT99
5ESS- 2000 GLOBAL SW TCHI NG EQUI PVENT
SPECI FI CATI ON FOR
PHASE || END GUARD/ STANCHI ON
ASSEMBLY AND STOCKLI ST
[ CONTAI NS KI TS|
DWG SI ZE |1 SSUE
2 15
SHEET AL
LUCENT TECHNOLOG ES | NC | ED5D786- 70 OF 23

PRINTED IN U. S A




ENG NEERI NG NOTES

*ok ok ok ok

CONTI NUED  *****xx
RACKS VI A FOUR GABLE RACK MOUNTI NG BOLTS.

75. FOR EMC APPLI CATI ON, LINE ENG NEER SHALL MOUNT THE EMC SHI ELD
ASSEMBLY ( GROUP 13A) ABOVE THE BOTTOM BRACKET.

ED5D786- 70

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

ENG NEERI NG NOTES

| NFORVATI ON FURNI SHED PER THI S DRAW NG IS | N ACCORDANCE W TH AT&T
PRACTI CES- NONE.

TH' S DOCUMENT PROVI DES END GUARDS AND STANCHI ONS FOR PHASE | |
SM 2000 AND 7R/ E CENTRAL OFFI CE HARDWARE. DRAW NG | S STRUCTURED
FOR READY- TO- ORDER KITS. THE END OF THE LI NEUP STANCHI ON

GROUPS | NCLUDE THEEND GUARDS AND ALL ASSOCI ATED HARDWARE FOR

LI NEUP TERM NATI ON.

WHEN CHANGES ARE MADE IN THI S DRAW NG, ONLY THOSE SHEETS AFFECTED
W LL BE REl SSUED.

THE SHEET | NDEX W LL BE REI SSUED AND BROUGHT UP TO DATE EACH TI ME
ANY SHEET OF THE DRAW NG | S REI SSUED, OR A NEW SHEET | S ADDED.

THE | SSUE NUMBER ASSI GNED TO A CHANGED OR NEW SHEET W LL BE THE
SAME | SSUE NUMBER AS THAT OF THE SHEET | NDEX. THE | SSUE NUMBER
OF A TRAILER SHEET WLL BE THE SAME AS THE SHEET | T SUPPLEMENTS.

SHEETS THAT ARE NOT CHANGED W LL RETAIN THEI R EXI STI NG | SSUE
NUMBER.

THE LAST NUMBER OF THE SHEET | NDEX | S RECOGNI ZED AS THE LATEST
| SSUE NUMBER OF THE DRAW NG AS A WHOLE.

DOLLAR SIGNS ($) I N FRONT OF AND BEHI ND WORDS, SENTENCES,
PARAGRAPHS ANLY OR CHARACTERS | NDI CATE HORI ZONTALLY LI NED
QUT | NFORMATI ON.

GROUP 1E WLL INITIALLY BE AVAI LABLE FOR | NTERNATI ONAL MARKETS

W TH N EMEA- TERRI TORY ONLY ( EUROPE/ M DDLE EAST/ AFRI CA) AND NOT
YET FOR DOMESTI C MARKETS. THE NAME "RUG WTH CPS" | S EXCLUSI VELY
USED FOR THE FEATURE WHI CH COMBI NES LI NEAGE- 2000 CPS POWER EQUI P-
MENT W TH RI SLU2 SW TCH NG EQUI PMENT, AND WHI CH | S CREATED | NI -
TIALLY FOR THE SPANI SH MARKET.

ED5D786- 70 END GUARDS AND STANCHI ONS ARE

NOT COWVPATI BLE W TH
ED5D742- 70 CABLE RACK (PHASE 1), .

EXCEPT AS NOTED.

HARDWARE | S PROVI DED TO BE | NSTALLED | N 4ESS ENVI RONVENT " XTSI "
AND | S COVWPATI BLE W TH CABLE RACK ED5D826- 70.

ON ALL SM2000, THE END GUARDS AND/ OR PANELS ARE "ALWAYS BLUE"

AT THE END OF THE LI NEUP (REF. GROUPS 7A, 7B, 7E, AND 7F) AND THE
PANELS THAT ARE USED | N THE GAPS (NO CABI NET) OF A LI NEUP ARE
"ALWAYS WH TE" (REF. GROUPS 7C, 7D, 7G AND 7H).

FOR EMC APPLI CATI ON. I N ADDI TI ON TO THE GENERI C END GUARD
GROUP, LINE ENG NEER SHALL ORDER EMC SHI ELDI NG HARDWARE,
GROUP 13A. INSTALLER IS TO BE | NSTRUCTED TO DI SCARD ANY EXTRA
HARDWARE.

$FOR NON- A/ C APPLI CATI ONS ORDER COMCODE 995838612 RAlI SED COVER
AND 847241536 COVER BLANK FROM ED5D753-71. $

GROUP 5C | S NOT NEEDED WHEN AN EM CABI NET IS I NSTALLED I N AN
UNEQUI PPEDY END OF LI NEUP POSI TI ON; LI NE ENG NEERI NG TO | NSTRUCT
THE | NSTALLER TO REMOVE AND DI SCARD THE STANCHI ON AND REUSE THE
ENDY)GJARD OF GROUP 5B (W TH GROUP 5C FOR THE NON- EM CABI NET
ONLY) .

FOR EMC APPLI CATI ON, I N ADDI TI ON TO THE GENERI C END GUARD GROUP
LI NE ENG NEER SHALL ORDER EMC SHI ELDI NG HARDWARE GROUP 13B,
IINSTALLER I'S TO BE | NSTRUCTED TO DI SCARD ANY EXTRA HARDWARE.

LI NE ENG NEER SHALL ORDER ONE GROUP 16A PER 30" CABINET IN
ADDI TION TO THE END GUARDS ANDY OR SI DE COVERS.

FOR "EM " APPLI CATI ON JOB, I N ADDI TION TO GROUP 16A OR 76, LINE
ENG NEER SHALL ORDER A FLAT "EM " SHI ELD FROM DWG #ED5D579- 75
TO COVER THE TOP OF 30" DEEP CABI NET.

WHEN THE 6 POST 30 | NCH DEEP GLOBAL CABINET | S A STAND ALONE
APPLI CATI ON (NOT I N A LI NEUP) LI NE ENG NEER SHALL ORDER GROUP 1F
(TWD REQUI RED FOR LEFT AND RI GHT SI DES) AND ONE GROUP 16A TO

JO N TOGETHER THE END GUARDS AT THE TOP REAR OF CABI NET.

EMC SHI ELD EXTENDER I N GROUP 16D ONLY COVERS ONE S| DE OF THE
CABI NET. TO COVER BOTH SI DES, ORDER TWO KI TS.

GROUP 70 THROUGH 76 PROVI DES COMPONENTS | N THE LUCENT RED/ CENTRAL
OFFI CE WHI TE COLOR

LI NE ENG NEER SHALL ORDER ONE GROUP 76 PER 30" CABI NET
I'N ADDI TI ON TO THE END GUARDS AND EMC SHI ELD EXTENDERS.

TH S GROUP SUPPLI ES VERTI CAL CHANNEL WHI CH | S NOT PART OF THE
NON- EMC CABI NET ( ED5D785-70 REF.).

LI NE ENGI NEER SHALL PLACE STANCHI ON AT THE CENTER W TH RESPECT TO
TWD CABLE RACKS. STANCHI ON SHALL BE CONNECTED TO BOTH CABLE
------ CONTI NUED TO THE LEFT ------

| SSUE NOTES ( CONTI NUED)

UPDATED GRAPHI C SHEETS Bl THRU B4, B8 AND B9 DUE TO EMC SHI ELD
AND BOTTOM BRACKET REDESI GN. ON SHEETS Bl AND B3, FAC FRAME
REPLACED GLOBAL FRAME. ADDED ENG NEERI NG NOTES 74 AND 75. IN
TABLE A, ADDED NOTE 74 TO GROUP 4A, NOTE 75 TO GROUP 13A, AND DA
DATES FOR GROUPS 4, 5B, 16B, AND 16C. I N STOCKLI ST, | TEM 2480
ADDED. | TEM 1250, 1270, AND 1440 LINED OQUT. | TEM 1120 READ
847301280. | TEM 1870 READ 901271049. | TEM 1200 "QrY" READ "6".
Q00022 CHANGE CLASS: ME

ORIG ISS: 11/10/94 NDD NBR:

DRAFT: JZ |ENGR JZ |SUPV: EJZ CERTI FI ED: 01/ 23/ 01 | SSUE: 14

END GUARD SI MPLI FI CATI ON AND EMC SHI ELD/ FLAT COVER PANEL

CONSCLI DATI ON:  UPDATED SHEETS B6 THRU B8. | N TABLE A, DA’ D GrA
THRU G7H AND ADDED Gl7A THRU G17D AS FUNCTI ONAL EQUI VALENT. [N
TABLE AA, ADDED GL17A THRU G17D. I N STOCKLI ST, LINED QUT | TEMS
1480, 1500-1560, 1580-1610, 1760, 1780 AND 1790. ADDED GL7A AND
Gl7B TO | TEM 2480. ADDED | TEMS 2490 THRU 2530.

ALSO ADDED GROUPS 9B AND 12B TO SL | TEM 2240.
1330 AND 1340. SL ITEM 1200 QrY "5" READ "3."
SHEET B1, SHOWN AS "G 70"

ORIG ISS: 11/10/94 NDD NBR:

LI NED OUT | TEMS
CORRECT A TYPO ON

00043 CHANGE CLASS: ME

DRAFT: JZ |ENGR JZ |SUPV: EJZ CERTI FI ED: 07/ 10/ 01 | SSUE: 15

COPYRI GHT @ 2001 LUCENT TECHNOLOG ES
ALL RI GHTS RESERVED

BT99
5ESS- 2000 GLOBAL SW TCHI NG EQUI PVENT
SPECI FI CATI ON FOR
PHASE || END GUARD/ STANCHI ON
ASSEMBLY AND STOCKLI ST
[ CONTAI NS KI TS|
DWG SI ZE |1 SSUE
2 15
SHEET A2
LUCENT TECHNOLOG ES | NC | ED5D786- 70 OF 23

PRINTED IN U. S A




TABLE A- FEATURES

TABLE A- FEATURES( CONTI NUED)

EQUI PNVENT EQUI PMENT _OR Cl RCUI T_DATA SD_EQUI VALENT EQUI PVENT EQUI PMENT OR_Cl RCUI T_DATA SD_EQUI VALENT
DESCRI PTI ON REF |RAT- |LIST |QTY EQUI PVENT L/ G DESCRI PTI ON REF |RAT- [LIST |QTY EQUI PVENT L/ G
NOTE|1 NG R OR R NOTE|1 NG OoR R OoR
GROUP CIRCUT FIG |WRG |APP |SCHEMATIC FIG |OPT GROUP CIRCUT FIG |WRG |APP |SCHEMATIC FIG |OPT
EQUI PMENT REQUI RED FOR ONE END |52 ||DA 1A ONE 6’ -0" HI GH CABLE RACK 52 4A
GUARD ASSEMBLY W THOUT A/ C 60 SUPPORT STANCHI ON ASSEMBLY W 60
RECEPTACLE FOR RI GHT OR LEFT COVER, FOR USE I N SUPPORTI NG 74
SI DE OF CABI NET, WHERE CABI NET TWD CABLE RACKS SPANNI NG 60"
LI NEUP AND CABLE RACK LI NEUP (I'NCHES) | N LENGTH | N UNOCCUPI ED
ENDS. [KIT] CABI NET PCSI TIONS. [KIT]
(NON- EM  SHI ELDI NG) . REPL: ED5D786- 70, G4
FE: ED5D786- 70, GLB _—
DA EFF: 03/ 10/ 98 ONE 6’ -0" HI GH SUPPORT STANCHI ON (52 || DA 5A
e ASSEMBLY EQUI PPED W TH AN END 60
EQUI PMENT REQUI RED FOR ONE GEN- |52 1B GUARD W THOUT A/ C RECEPTACLE TO
ERI C END GUARD ASSEMBLY 60 SUPPORT CABLE RACK WHEN END
FOR RI GHT OR LEFT SIDE OF CABI- [63 POSI TI ON | N CABI NET LINEUP IS
NET, WHERE CABI NET LI NEUP AND 64 UNEQUI PPED AT RI GHT OR LEFT END
CABLE RACK LINEUP ENDS. [KIT] 65 OF LI NEUP.
(NON-EM  SHI ELDI NG) . FE: ED5D786- 70, G5B
_— DA EFF: 03/ 11/ 98
EQUI PMENT REQUI RED FOR ONE END |52 ||DA 1C —
GUARD ' EM SHI ELDI NG W THOUT 60 ONE 6’ -0" HI GH SUPPORT STANCHI ON |52 || DA 5B
A C RECEPTACLE FOR RI GHT OR LEFT ASSEMBLY EQUI PPED W TH AN END 60
SI DE OF CABI NET, WHERE CABI NET GUARD TO SUPPORT CABLE RACK WHEN |65
LI NEUP AND CABLE RACK LI NEUP RI GHT OR LEFT END PCSI TION IN
ENDS. CABI NET LI NEUP | S UNEQUI PPED.
FE: ED5D786- 70, GLB SEE GROUP 5C. [KIT]
DA EFF: 03/ 11/ 98 DA EFF: 10/ 02/ 00
_— FE: ED5D786- 70, G5D
EQUI PMENT REQUI RED FOR ONE END |52 ||DA 1D o
GUARD 'EM SHI ELDING WTH A/C |60 EQUI PMENT REQUI RED WHEN AN 65 5C
RECEPTACLE FOR RI GHT OR LEFT EXI STI NG STANCHI ON W TH AN _END
SI DE OF CABI NET, WHERE CABI NET GUARD GROUP 5B | S REMOVED FROM
LI NEUP AND CABLE RACK LI NEUP THE END OF LI NEUP AND THE END
ENDS. GUARD | S REI NSTALLED/ REUSED ON
FE: ED5D786- 70, GLB A NEW NON-EM  CABI NET TO
DA EFF: 03/ 11/98 EI'ER_IM] NATE THE END OF LI NEUP.
_— Ki
EQUI PMENT REQUI RED FOR ONE END |52 1E —_—
GUARD ' EM SHI ELDING W THOUT 59 ONE 6’ -0" HI GH SUPPORT STANCHI ON [52 5D
A/ C RECEPTACLE FOR RI GHT SI DE 60 ASSEMBLY EQUI PPED W TH AN END 60
OF CABI NET, WHERE CABI NET LI NE- GUARD TO SUPPORT CABLE RACK WHEN [65
UP AND CABLE RACK LI NEUP ENDS; RI GHT OR LEFT END PCSI TION IN
I NSTALLED ON REMOTE UNI TS GROWTH CABI NET LI NEUP | S UNEQUI PPED.
(RUG) CABI NET EQUI PPED W TH SEE GROUP 5C. [KIT]
POVWER SYSTEM (CPS). [KIT] REPL: ED5D786- 70, G5B
REPL: NONE _—
— EQUI PMENT REQUI RED FOR ONE 63 6A
EQUI PMENT REQUI RED FOR ONE 30" 60 1F GENERI C END GUARD ASSEMBLY 64
DEEP GENERI C END GUARD 64 FOR RI GHT OR LEFT SIDE OF
FOR RI GHT OR LEFT SIDE OF 66 CABI NET TO THE END OF LI NEUP
CABI NET WHERE LI NEUP AND THE 67 WTH A 4-1NCH H GH TOP SECTI ON
GLOBAL CABLE RACK LI NEUP ENDS I NSTALLED ON TOP OF CABI NET
NON-EM  SHIELDING). [KIT] | NSTEAD OF CABLE RACK; NON-EM
_— SHI ELDED | N A RAI SED FLOOR
EQUI PMENT REQUI RED FOR ONE 52 2A ENVI RONVENT.
GENERI C END GUARD ASSEMBLY FOR |60 REPL: NONE
RI GHT OR LEFT SIDE OF CABI NET 63
WHERE GAP OCCURS | N CABI NET
LI NEUP (NON-EM SHI ELDI GEQJA'RDPNEEITSEEE&” &,E-'? DFORW 2\‘% END DA 68
W THOUT A/ C RECEPTACLE. [KIT] RECEPTAGLE FOR Rl GHT OR LEFT
o SIDE OF CABINET TO THE END OF
EQUI PMENT REQUI RED FOR ONE END |52 || DA 2B LINEUP WTH A 4 I NCH HI GH TOP
GUARD ' EM SHI ELDING FOR RIGHT |60 SECTI ON | NSTALLED ON TOP OF
OR LEFT SIDE OF CABI NET WHERE CABI NET | NSTEAD OF CABLE RACK;
GAP OCCURS | N CABI NET LI NEUP NON- EM SHI ELDED I N A RAI SED
W THOUT A/ C RECEPTACLE. FLOOR ENVI RONMENT.
FE: ED5D786- 70, A FE: ED5D786- 70, GBA
DA EFF: 03/ 11/ 98 DA EFF: 03/ 11/ 98
_— REPL: NONE
EQUI PMENT REQUI RED FOR ONE 30" 60 2C
DEEP GENERI C END GUARD ASSEMBLY |66
W THOUT A/ C RECEPTACLE FOR RI GHT |67 TABLE- A CONTI NUED
OR LEFT SI DE OF CABI NET LOCATED
IN THE GAP OF LI NEUP (NON-EM
SHELDING . [KIT]
EQUI PMENT REQUI RED TO COVER THE |52 3
RI GHT AND/ OR LEFT SIDE OF AN
"EM" FRAME | NSTALLED AGAI NST/
ADJACENT TO PCFD/ GPDF ( POAER
DI STRI BUTI ON FRAMES). [KIT]
ONE 6’ -0" HI GH CABLE RACK 52 |IDA 4
SUPPORT STANCHI ON ASSEMBLY W 60
COVER; FOR USE | N SUPPORTI NG
TWO CABLE RACKS SPANNI NG 60" COPYRI GHT @ 2001 LUCENT TECHNOLOG ES
(INCHES) | N LENGTH | N UNOCCUPI ED ALL RI GHTS RESERVED
CABI NET POSI TIONS. [KIT]
DA EFF: 10/ 02/ 00
FE: ED5D786- 70, 4A

TABLE- A CONTI NUED

ED5D786- 70

5ESS- 2000 GLOBAL SW TCHI NG EQUI PMENT

SPECI FI CATI ON FOR

PHASE 11

END GUARD/ STANCHI ON

ASSEMBLY AND STOCKLI ST

[ CONTAI NS KI TS
DWG Sl ZE || SSUE
(e} 15
LUCENT TECHNOLOG ES | NC | ED5D786- 70 T S,

PRINTED IN U. S A




TABLE A- FEATURES( CONTI NUED)

TABLE A- FEATURES( CONTI NUED)

EQUI PNVENT EQUI PMENT_OR Cl RCUI T_DATA SD_EQUI VALENT EQUI PMENT EQUI PVENT OR CI RCUI T DATA SD EQUI VALENT
DESCRI PTI ON REF |RAT- |LIST |QTY EQUI PVENT L/G DESCRI PTI ON REF |RAT- |LIST |QTY EQUI PVENT L/G
NOTE| I NG R OR R NOTE| | NG OR R OoR
GROUP CRCUT FI G APP | SCHEMATI C FIG |oPT GROUP CRCUT FIG |WRG |APP |SCHENATIC FIG |oPT
EQUI PMENT REQUI RED FOR ONE END DA 6C FLAT PANEL AND THE ASSOCI ATED 62 DA 7G
GUARD ASSEMBLY W TH A/ C RECEP- HARDWARE TO COVER THE RI GHT SI DE |73
TACLE FOR RI GHT OR LEFT SIDE COF OF CABINET IN A GAP OF LI NEUP
CABI NET TO THE END CF L| NEUP NON- EM  SHI ELDED | N THE 4ESS
WTH A 4 INCH H GH TOP SECTI ON ENVI RONVENT. [ KIT]
I NSTALLED ON TOP OF CABI NET REPL: NONE
I NSTEAD OF CABLE RACK; EM DA EFF: 07/ 16/ 01
SHI ELDED I N A RAI SED FLOOR FE/ RA: NONE
ENVI RONVENT. |
FE: ED5D786- 70, GBA FLAT PANEL AND THE ASSOCI ATED 62 ||DA 7H
DA EFF: 03/11/98 HARDWARE TO COVER THE LEFT SIDE |73
REPL: NONE OF CABINET IN A GAP OF LI NEUP
NON- EM  SHI ELDED | N THE 4ESS
EQUI PMENT REQUI RED FOR ONE END DA 6D ENVI RONVENT.  [KIT]
GUARD ASSEMBLY W THOUT A/C REPL: NONE
RECEPTACLE FOR RI GHT OR LEFT DA EFF: 07/ 16/ 01
SIDE OF CABINET TO THE END OF FE: ED5D786- 70, G17D
LINEUP WTH A 4 I NCH HI GH TOP |
SECTI ON | NSTALLED ON TCP EQUI PMENT REQUI RED FOR ONE END 60 || DA 8A
CABI NET | NSTEAD OF CABLE RACK; GUARD ASSEMBLY W THOUT A/ C 61
EM SHI ELDED I N A RAlI SED FLQ:R RECEPTACLE FOR RI GHT OR LEFT
ENVI RONMVENT. SI DE OF CABI NET, WHERE CABI NET
FE: ED5D786- 70, GGA LI NEUP AND CABLE RACK LI NEUP
DA EFF: 03/11/98 ENDS, W TH ALARM FEATURE PANEL
REPL: NONE NON-EM  SHI ELDI NG XTSI ; 4ESS
ENVI RONVENT.

EQUI PMENT REQUI RED FOR ONE 30" 66 6E FE: ED5D786- 70, G8B
DEEP GENERI C END GUARD ASSEMBLY DA EFF: 03/ 11/ 98
FOR RI GHT OR LEFT SI DES OF REPL: NONE
CABI NET TO THE END OF LI NEUP |
WTH A 4-1NCH H GH TOP EQUI PMENT REQUI RED FOR ONE 60 8B
SECTI ON | NSTALLED ON TCP OF GENERI C END GUARD ASSEMBLY 61
CABI NET | NSTEAD OF CABLE RACK FOR RI GHT OR LEFT SIDE OF 63
I'N A RAI'SED FLOOR ENVI RONMVENT CABI NET, WHERE CABI NET LI NEUP 64

| AND CABLE RACK LI NEUP ENDS,
FLAT PANEL AND THE ASSOCI ATED 62 ||pa 7A NON- EM  SHI ELDI NG W TH _ALARM
HARDWARE TO COVER THE RI GHT S| DE FEATURE PANEL, XTSI; 4ESS
OF CABINET TO THE END OF LI NEUP ENVI RONMVENT. [ KIT]
EM SHI ELDED | N THE 4ESS ENVI - REPL: NONE
RONMENT. [KIT] |
REPL: NONE EQUI PMENT REQUI RED FOR ONE END |60 || DA 8C
DA EFF: 07/ 16/ 01 GUARD ' EM SHIELDING W THOUT 61
FE: ED5D786- 70, GL7A A/'C RECEPTACLE FOR RI GHT OR LEFT

— SI DE OF CABI NET, WHERE CABI NET
FLAT PANEL AND THE ASSOCI ATED 62 |IDA 7B LI NEUP AND CABLE RACK LI NEUP
HARDWARE TO COVER THE LEFT SIDE ENDS, W TH ALARM FEATURE PANEL,
OF CABINET TO THE END OF LI NEUP XTSI ; 4ESS ENVI RONVENT.
EM SHI ELDED | N THE 4ESS ENVI - FE: ED5D786- 70, G3B
RONMVENT. [KIT] DA EFF: 03/ 11/ 98
REPL: NONE REPL: NONE
DA EFF: 07/ 16/ 01 |
FE: EDSD786- 70, GL7A EQU PVENT REQUI RED FOR ONE END 60 ||DA 8D

o GUARD 'EM SHIELDING WTH A/C |61
FLAT PANEL AND THE ASSOCI ATED 62 ||pDa 7C RECEPTACLE FOR RI GHT OR LEFT
HARDWARE TO COVER THE RI GHT SI DE SI DE OF CABI NET, WHERE CABI NET
OF CABINET IN A GAP OF LI NEUP LI NEUP AND CABLE RACK LI NEUP
EM SHI ELDED | N THE 4ESS ENVI - ENDS, W TH ALARM FEATURE PANEL,
RONMENT. [KIT] XTSI ; 4ESS ENVI RONVENT.
REPL: NONE FE: ED5D786- 70, G3B
DA EFF: 07/ 16/ 01 DA EFF: 03/ 11/ 98
FE: ED5D786- 70, G17B REPL: NONE
FLAT PANEL AND THE ASSOCI ATED 62 ||pa 7D
HARDWARE TO COVER THE LEFT S| DE TABLE- A CONTI NUED
OF CABINET IN A GAP OF LI NEUP
EM SH ELDED | N THE 4ESS ENVI -
RONMENT. [KIT]
REPL: NONE
DA EFF: 07/ 16/ 01
FE: ED5D786- 70, G17B
FLAT PANEL AND THE ASSOCI ATED 62 ||pA 7E
HARDWARE TO COVER THE RI GHT SI DE |73
OF CABINET TO THE END OF LI NEUP
NON- EM  SHI ELDED | N THE 4ESS
ENVI RONVENT.  [KI T]
REPL: NONE
DA EFF: 07/ 16/ 01
FE: ED5D786- 70, G17C
FLAT PANEL AND THE ASSOCI ATED 62 |IDA 7F
HARDWARE TO COVER THE LEFT SIDE (73
OF CABINET TO THE END OF LI NEUP
NON-EM  SHI ELDED | N THE 4ESS COPYRI GHT @ 2001 LUCENT TECHNOLOG ES
ENVI RONVENT. [ KI T] ALL RI GHTS RESERVED
REPL: NONE
DA EFF: 07/ 16/ 01
FE: ED5D786- 70, G17C BT99

TABLE- A CONTI NUED

Y 5ESS- 2000 GLOBAL SW TCHI NG EQUI PMENT
SPECI FI CATI ON FOR
PHASE || END GUARD/ STANCHI ON
ASSEMBLY AND STOCKLI ST
[ CONTAI'NS KI TS]
DWG S| ZE |1 SSUE
2 15
SHEET Az

ED5D786- 70 LUCENT TECHNOLOG ES | NC | ED5D786- 70 OF 23

PRINTED IN U. S A




TABLE A- FEATURES( CONTI NUED)

TABLE A- FEATURES( CONTI NUED)

EQUI PVENT EQUI PMENT_OR Cl RCUI T_DATA SD_EQUI VALENT EQUI PVENT EQUI PMENT_OR Ol RCUI T_DATA SD_EQUI VALENT
DESCRI PTI ON REF_|RAT- [LIST [QrY EQUI PVENT L/ G DESCRI PTI ON REF |RAT- |LIsT [QrY EQUI PVENT L/ G
NOTE|ING | OR R R NOTE[ING | OR R R
GROUP CRCU T FIG |WRG |APP |SCHEMATIC FIG |oPT GROUP CROUT FIG |WRG |APP [SCHEMATIC FIG |oPT
ONE 6’ - 0" HI GH SUPPORT STANCHI ON [60 |[DA 9A EQUI PMENT REQUI RED FOR ONE 60 11B
ASSEMBLY EQUI PPED W TH AN END 61 GENERI C END_GUARD ASSEMBLY 61
GUARD W THOUT A/ C RECEPTACLE TO FOR RI GHT OR LEFT SIDE OF 63
SUPPCRT CABLE RACK WHEN END CABI NET, WHERE CABINET LI NEUP 64
POSI TION | N CABI NET LINEUP |'S AND CABLE RACK LI NEUP ENDS,
UNEQUI PPED AT RI GHT OR LEFT END NON- EM_ SHI ELDI NG W THOUT ALARM
OF LINEUP, XTSI W TH ALARM FEATURE PANEL, XTSI; 4ESS
FEATURE PANEL; 4ESS ENVI RONMENT. ENVI RONVENT. [ KI T]
FE: ED5D786- 70, G9B REPL: NONE
DA EFF: 03/ 11/ 98 |
REPL: NONE EQUI PMENT REQUI RED FOR ONE END  [|60 [|DA 11C
—_— GUARD ' EM SHI ELDI NG W THOUT 61
ONE 6’ - 0" HI GH SUPPORT STANCHI ON [60 9B A/ C RECEPTACLE AND W THOUT ALARM
ASSEMBLY EQUI PPED W TH AN END 61 FEATURE PANEL FOR RI GHT OR LEFT
GUARD TO SUPPCRT CABLE RACK 63 SIDE OF CABINET, WHERE CABI NET
VHEN RI GHT OR LEFT END POSI TION |64 LI NEUP AND CABLE RACK LI NEUP
I'N_CABI NET LI NEUP | S UNEQUI PPED, ENDS, XTSI; 4ESS ENVI RONNENT.
XTSI W TH ALARM FEATURE PANEL; FE: ED5D786- 70, GL1B
4ESS ENVI RONVENT. DA EFF: 03/ 11/ 98
[KIT] REPL: NONE
REPL: NONE |
—_— EQUI PMENT REQUI RED FOR ONE END |60 || DA 11D
EQUI PMENT REQUI RED FOR ONE 61 10A GUARD 'EM SHIELDING WTH A/C  [61
GENERI C END GUARD ASSEMBLY WTH [63 RECEPTACLE AND W THOUT ALARM
OR W THOUT A/ C RECEPTACLE 64 FEATURE PANEL FOR RI GHT OR LEFT
(OPTI ONS) FOR RI GHT OR LEFT SIDE SIDE OF CABINET, WHERE CABI NET
OF CABINET TO THE END OF LINEUP LI NEUP AND CABLE RACK LI NEUP
WTH A 4-1NCH H GH TOP_SECTI ON ENDS, XTSI; 4ESS ENVI RONNENT.
I NSTALLED ON TOP OF CABI NET FE: ED5D786- 70, GL1B
| NSTEAD OF CABLE RACK; NON-EM DA EFF:03/11/98
SHI ELDED W TH ALARM FEATURE REPL: NONE
PANEL | N A RAI SED FLOOR XTSI, |
PESD, ENVLRONVENT.  [KIT] ONE 6'-0" H GH SUPPORT STANCH ON [60 |DA 12A
: ASSEMBLY EQUI PPED W TH AN END 61
—_— GUARD W THOUT A/ C RECEPTACLE TO
EQUI PMENT REQUI RED FCR ONE END  [61  [|DA 108 SUPPORT CABLE RACK WHEN END
GUARD ASSENMBLY W THOUT A/ C POSI TI ON | N CABI NET LINEUP IS
RECEPTACLE FOR Rl GHT OR LEFT UNEQUI PPED W THOUT ALARM FEATURE
SIDE OF CABINET TO THE END OF PANEL AT RIGHT OR LEFT END OF
LINEUP WTH A 4-1NCH H GH TOP LI NEUP, XTSI; 4ESS ENVI RONMENT.
SECTI ON | NSTALLED ON TCP OF FE: ED5D786- 70, G12B
CABI NET | NSTEAD OF CABLE RACK; DA EFF:03/11/98
NON- EM  SHI ELDED W TH ALARM REPL: NONE
FEATURE PANEL I N A RAI SED FLOOR |
S, 4ESS ENVI RONVENT. ONE 6 -0" HI GH SUPPORT STANCHI ON |60 12B
FE: ED5D786- 70, GLOA ASSEMBLY EQUI PPED W TH AN END 61
DA EFF: 03/11/98 GUARD W THOUT ALARM FEATURE 63
REPL: NONE PANEL TO SUPPORT CABLE RACK 64
_— WHEN R GHT OR LEFT END PGSI TI ON
EQUI PMENT REQUI RED FCR ONE END  [61 [|DA 10C IN CABINET LI NEUP | S UNEQUI PPED,
GOARD ASSENBLY W TH A/ C RECEP- XISl AESS ENVI RONVENT. [KIT]
TACLE FOR RI GHT OR LEFT SIDE OF REPL. NONE
CABI'NET TO THE END OF LI NEUP —_—
WTH A 4-1NCH H GH TOP_SECTI ON "EM_SH ELDING' AND THE ASSOC-  [63 13A
I NSTALLED ON TOP OF CABI NET | ATED HARDWARE FOR RI GHT OR LEFT |64
| NSTEAD OF CABLE RACK; EM SIDE OF CABINET TO BE | NSTALLED [75
SHI ELDED W TH ALARM FEATURE AT THE END OF LINEUP OR IN THE
PANEL |N A RAI SED FLOOR, XTSI ; GAP OF LINEUP W TH A GENERI C END
4ESS_ENVI RONVENT, GUARD. [KIT]
FE: ED5D786- 70, GLOA REPL: NONE
DA EFF; 03/ 11/ 98 |
REPL: NONE 30" "EMC SH ELDING' AND THE 66 13B
—— ASSOCISATEDazl-iARD\I\ARE FOR Rl GHT (R
LEFT SIDE OF CABINET TO BE
ESRL OVERT REQUIRED FOR ONE END 161 DA 10D I NSTALLED AT THE END OF LI NEUP
RECEPTACLE FOR Rl GHT OR LEFT OR I N THE ‘(ISAP OF LINEUP WTH A
SIDE OF CABI NET TO THE END OF GENERI C 30" END GUARD. SEE
LINEUP WTH A 4 I NCH H GH TOP GROUPS 1F, 2C AND 6E. [KIT]
SECTI ON | NSTALLED ON TCP OF
CABI NET | NSTEAD OF CABLE RACK;
EM SHI ELDED W TH ALARM FEATURE TABLE- A CONTI NUED
PANEL | N A RAI SED FLOOR, XTSI ;
4ESS ENVI RONVENT.,
FE: ED5D786- 70, GLOA
DA EFF:03/11/ 98
REPL: NONE
EQUI PMENT REQUI RED FCR ONE END  [60 || DA 11A
GUARD ASSEMBLY W THOUT A/ C 61
RECEPTACLE FOR Rl GHT OR LEFT
SIDE OF CABI NET, WHERE CABI NET
LI NEUP AND CABLE RACK LI NEUP
ENDS, NON-EM SHI ELDI NG W THOUT
ALARM FEATURE PANEL, XTSI 4ESS COPYRI GHT @ 2001 LUCENT TECHNOLOG ES
ENVI RONVENT, ALL RI'GHTS RESERVED
FE: ED5D786- 70, GL1B
DA EFF; 03/ 11/ 98
REPL: NONE
TABLE- A CONTI NUED
5ESS- 2000 GLOBAL SW TCHI NG EQUI PVENT
SPECI FI CATI ON FOR
PHASE || END GUARD/ STANCH ON
ASSEMBLY AND STOCKLI ST
[ CONTAI NS KI TS]
DWG S| ZE |1 SSUE
2 15
SHEET A5
ED5D786- 70 LUCENT TECHNOLOG ES | NC | ED5D786- 70 o 3

PRINTED IN U. S A




TABLE A- FEATURES( CONTI NUED)

TABLE A- FEATURES( CONTI NUED)

EQUI PVENT EQUI PMENT_OR Cl RCUI T_DATA SD_EQUI VALENT EQUI PNENT EQUI PMENT OR CI RCUI T DATA SD EQUI VALENT
DESCRI PTI ON REF |RAT- |LIST [QTY EQUI PVENT L/G DESCRI PTI ON REF |RAT- |LIST |QTY EQUI PVENT L/G
NOTE| I NG R OR R NOTE| | NG OR oR oR
GROUP CRCUT FIG |WRG |APP |SCHEMATIC FIG |oPT GROUP CIRCU T FIG |WRG |APP |SCHENATIC FIG |oPT
EQUI PVENT REQUI RED FOR ONE 53 14A FLAT PANEL (BLUE) AND VERTI CAL 17C
GENERI C END GUARD ASSEMBLY FOR  |i64 CHANNEL TO COVER LEFT/ RI GHT SIDE
RIGHT OR LEFT SIDE OF CABI NET OF CABINET AT THE END OF LI NEUP
WHERE CABI NET LI NEUP AND CABLE ((NON- EMC)
RACK LI NEUP ENDS. (NON-EM REPL: ED5D786- 70, G7E
SHI ELDI NG | NSTALLED WTH A REPL: ED5D786- 70, G/F
PHASE | CABLE RACK ED5D742- 70
(FOR GROAMTH OR REPLACEMENT FLAT PANEL (WH TE) AND VERTI CAL 17D
ONLY) . [KIT] CHANNEL TO COVER LEFT/ R GHT SI DE
REPL: NONE OF CABINET IN THE GAP OF LI NEUP
s | LERL, EbEbr86- 70, G7G
EQUI PMENT REQUI RED FOR ONE 53 14B REPL: ED5D786- 70,
GENERI C END GUARD ASSEMBLY FOR |64 REPL: ED5D786- 70, GTH
RIGHT OR LEFT SIDE OF CABI NET
VHERE GAP OCCURS | N CABI NET EQUI PMENT REQUI RED FOR ONE GEN- |52 70
LI NEUP (NON-EM SHI ELDI NG) ERI C END GUARD ASSEMBLY 60
I NSTALLED UNDER A PHASE | FOR R GHT OR LEFT SIDE OF CABI- |63
CABLE RACK ED5D742-70 (FOR NET, WHERE CABI NET LI NEUP AND 65
GROWH AND REPLACEMENT ONLY) . CABLE RACK LI NEUP ENDS. [KIT] 71
[KIT] |
REPL: NONE EQUI PMENT REQUI RED FOR ONE 30" 60 71
| DEEP GENERI C END GUARD 66
FOR RIGHT OR LEFT SIDE OF 71
%EEP’ENENBE%EEDDA@E@E FOR 22 14 CABI NET WHERE LI NEUP AND THE 72
R GHT OR LEFT SIDE OF CABI NET GLOBAL CABLE RACK LI NEUP ENDS.
WHERE CABI NET LI NEUP AND CABLE [KIT]
RACK LI NEUP ENDS; EQUI PPED W TH |
ALARM FEATURE PANEL 4ESS ENVI - ONE 6’ -0" HI GH SUPPORT STANCHI ON (52 72
RONVENT NON- EM  SHI ELDI NG ASSEMBLY EQUI PPED W TH AN END 60
I NSTALLED W TH ED5D826- 70 CABLE GUARD TO SUPPORT CABLE RACK 65
RACK. [KIT] VHEN RI GHT OR LEFT END 71
REPL: NONE POSI TION | N CABI NET LINEUP IS
| UNEQUI PPED. SEE GROUP 5C. [KIT]
EQUI PMENT REQUI RED FOR ONE 63 15A o
GENERI C END GUARD ASSEMBLY FOR |64 EQUI PMENT REQUI RED FOR ONE 63 73
RIGHT OR LEFT SIDE OF CABI NET GENERI C END GUARD ASSEMBLY 71
AT THE END OF LI NEUP AND WHERE FOR RI GHT OR LEFT SIDE
FLAT PLATES; DWG ED5D742- 70, OF CABINET TO THE END OF LI NEUP
ARE USED AS TOP COVERS | NSTEAD W TH A 4-1NCH H GH TOP SECTI ON
OF CABLE RACKS. NON-EM SHI ELD- | NSTALLED ON TOP OF CABI NET
ING [KIT] | NSTEAD OF CABLE RACK; NON-EM
REPL: NONE SHI ELDED I N A RAI SED FLOOR
| ENVI RONIVENT.
EQUI PMENT/ EXTENDER ASSEMBLY TO |60 16A |
JO N TOGETHER THE TOP OF 30" 67 EQUI PMENT REQUI RED FOR ONE 30" 66 74
DEEP END GUARDS ANDY OR SI DE 68 DEEP GENERI C END GUARD ASSEMBLY |71
COVERS OF THE 30" GLOBAL CABI NET FOR RI GHT OR LEFT SIDES OF
(WRING SIDE). [KIT] CABI NET TO THE END OF LI NEUP
| WTH A 4-INCH HIGH TOP
y SECTI ON | NSTALLED ON TOP OF
PESSo P AR TS B > | e SIS | NSTEAD Cr ABLE ac
THE EXPOSED Rl GHT SI DE OF 30" I N A RAI SED FLOOR ENVI RONVENT
DEEP GLOBAL CABINET, WHEN IT IS —
| NSTALLED NEXT/ ADJACENT TO A EQUI PMENT REQUI RED FOR ONE 63 75
GLOBAL CABINET I N THE LI NEUP. GENERI C END GUARD ASSEMBLY 71
SEE_GROUP 16A. [KIT] FOR RI GHT OR LEFT SIDE OF
DA EFF: 10/ 02/ 00 CABI NET AT THE END OF LI NEUP
FE: ED5D786- 70, G16D AND WHERE FLAT PLATES; DWG
| ED5D742- 70, ARE USED AS TOP
DRESSI NG PANEL AND THE ASSOC- 57 |DA 16C COVERS | NSTEAD OF CABLE RACKS.
I ATED "EM " HARDWARE TO COVER [KIT]
THE EXPCSED LEFT S| DE OF 30" —
DEEP GLOBAL CABINET WHEN IT IS EQUI PMENT/ EXTENDER ASSEMBLY TO |60 76
I NSTALLED NEXT/ ADJACENT TO A JO N TOGETHER THE TOP OF 30" 68
GLOBAL CABINET I N THE LI NEUP. DEEP END GUARDS AND/ OR S| DE 71
SEE GROUP 16A. [KIT] COVERS OF THE 30" GLOBAL CABI NET (|72
DA EFF: 10/ 02/ 00 (WRING SIDE). [KIT]
FE: ED5D786- 70, G16D
DRESSI NG PANEL AND ASSOC! ATED 57 16D END OF TABLE-A
"EMC' HARDWARE TO COVER THE 70
EXPOSED LEFT/ RI GHT SIDE OF 30"
DEEP GLOBAL CABINET WHEN I T IS
I NSTALLED ADJACENT TO A
GLOBAL CABINET I N THE LI NEUP.
SEE GROUP 16A OR 76. [KIT]
REPL: ED5D786- 70, G16B & G16C
FLAT PANEL (BLUE) AND EMC SHI ELD 17A
TO COVER LEFT/ RIGHT SIDE OF
CABI NET AT THE END OF LI NEUP.
REPL: ED5D786- 70, G7A
REPL: ED5D786- 70, G7B
COPYRI GHT @ 2001 LUCENT TECHNOLOG ES
FLAT PANEL (WHI TE) AND EMC 17B ALL RI GHTS RESERVED
SHI ELD TO COVER LEFT/ RI GHT SI DE
OF CABINET IN THE GAP OF LI NEUP.
REPL: ED5D786- 70, G7C
REPL: ED5D786- 70, G7D

TABLE- A CONTI NUED

ED5D786- 70

5ESS- 2000 GLOBAL SW TCHI NG EQUI PMENT

SPECI FI CATI ON FOR

PHASE 11

END GUARD/ STANCHI ON

ASSEMBLY AND STOCKLI ST

[ CONTAI NS KI TS
DWG Sl ZE || SSUE
(e} 15
LUCENT TECHNOLOG ES | NC | ED5D786- 70 T e,

PRINTED IN U. S A




2 | 3 5 I 6 7 8 9 K
901372714
SCREW, HEX WSHR HD TF 901352955 |
A M4 X 6 WSHR, FLAT .50 |
4 REQ'D 2 REQ'D
901372219
ED5D779-70 REF 847621729 (G-18B)
CABLE RACK 848558631 (G-70) SCREW, HEX WSHS5H§ TE
N ;LQEE’D 2 REQTD l 847303211 (G-1B)
8486011671 s 848558086 (G-70)
BRACKET, TOP - END GUARD ASSY
A
B 901198671 e
WAHR, FLAT M6 ///
2 REQ'D -
~
901344192 -
NUT HEX, M6
— 2 REQ'D
///\\\ 403385164 (G-4)
P ~ 848391602 (G-72)
C /// ROCKER SWITCH
- ED5D753-72 REF
~ / /
\\ P //
~
EDS5D785-70 REF N
CABINET ASSY T
— ( FAC ) s N
. o~
AN . >~
AN \\\ ° ///
D N ~
\\
— ) // ~
pd \“
o ///
~_ .
E
N
o~ 901296160
SCREW, HEX WSHR HD -
| ~ M6 X 12 I (N
2 REQ'D P ~
yd N
F ’ 848633533
847303179 ASSY, EMC SHIELD (G-13A)
BRACKET ASSY
N
N g
e 901372219
SCREW, HEX WSHR HD TF
M5 X 10
G > 3 REQ'D FOR BOTTOM BRACKET
2 REQ'D FOR EMC SHIELD, MOUNTING TO
VERTICAL CHANNEL (NOT SHOWN) IN THE REAR
] . “ TITLE
. GLOBAL END GUARD/STANCHION
®
H 848633525 ~_ - FIG. 1 THIRD JAGLE PROJCTION LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES - PROPRIETARY
BRACKET, BOTTOM TYPICAL END GUARD ASSEMBLY _g_ USE PURSUANT TO COMPANY INSTRUCTIONS
(GROUP 1B/70 & 13A)
SHEET ISSUE |DWG S1ZE
EDS5D786-70 Lucent ED5D786-70
Technologies Inc. BI 15 |C2/AIR
| 2 3 5 t 6 7 8 | 9 | | 0

LU_ISSUE2.FRN JUNE 2000




EDS5DB86-T0 R
TOP SECTION AS

EDSDST79-75 REF
30" DEEP CABINET ASSY

FRONT OF CABINET

EF
SY

N\

N

848325431
BOTTOM BRACKET

901372219

SCREW, HEX WSHR HD TF
M5 X 10

3 REQD

TYPICAL END GUARD ASSEMBLY FOR THE 30"

P :

FIG. 2

\\\*SEE DETAIL A

S/ \

\

DEEP CABINET

901372219
SCREW, HEX WSHR HD TF
M5 X 10

901361949
EXT TH WSHR, M5

901198747
HEX NUT, M5
2 REQD

848502829 (
848601753 (
STRIP, BACK
2 REQD

G-6E)
G-T74)
ING

DETAIL A
SCALE 1/2

848483228 (G
848601746 (G
END GUARD AS

6E)
-14)
SY

403385164 (

408391602 (G-
ROCKER SWITCH
ED5DT753-72 REF

G-4)
G-72)
C

TITLE

GLOBAL

END GUARD / STANCHION

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

7

LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES - PROPRIETARY
USE PURSUANT TO COMPANY INSTRUCTIONS

RA\SED(GFRLOOUOPR 6EEN/\/7\4R)OMAENT L SHEET ISSUE |DWG SIZE
t
EDSD786-70 Technologies Inc. |  EDSD786-70 B2 | 14 |C2/AIR
\ 2 4 5 i 6 8 | 9 |

LU_ISSUE2.FRN JUNE 2000




| 4 5 I 6 7 8 9 | 0
A
847365574
ED5D779-70 REF TOP BRACKET
CABLE RACK
T 901372219
SCREW, HEX WSHR HD TF
M5 X 10
2 REQ'D 901372219
B SCREW, HEX WSHR HD TF
M5 X 10
P
C
S )
\\ /
— ~ - » 847301371
ED5D785-70 REF < S ~ s END GUARD ASSY
CABINET ASSY . ~_"~
( FAC ) AN -
N -
D I e
\\ /
\\ //
\\ e
—o ~_"
E
901296160
SCREW, HEX WSHR HD
— M6 X 12
2 REQ'D
F :> N 847303179
(: - BRACKET ASSY
\ B
] 848633525
o~ BOTTOM BRACKET
R 901372219 N
SCREW, HEX WSHR HD TF %
G N M5 X 10
3 REQ'D
| >
\\
] ~ - TITLE
S FIG. 3 GLOBAL END GUARD/STANCHION
TYPICAL END GUARD ASSEMBLY THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION LUCENT TECHNOLOG IES PROPR I ETARY
H (GAP OF(E%gEPU;AE‘ON EMC) —g— USE PURSUANT TO COMPANY INSTRUCTIONS
L ¢ SHEET I SSUE DWG SIZE
ucen
EDSD786-70 Technologies Inc. EDSD786-70 B3 | 4 C2/AIR
| 4 5 f 6 7 8 9 | 1 0

LU_ISSUE2.FRM JUNE 2000




7 3 4 5 ) 6 I 8 9 | O
A
ED5D779-70 REF ED5D779-70 REF
CABLE RACK CABLE RACK
901372714
SCREW, HEX WSHR HD TF
M4 x 6
B 4 REQ'D.
847621729 (G-5D) 901352955
848558631 (G-72) WSHR, FLAT .50
| PLATE 2 REG'D
2 REQ'D.
901372219 » |
SCREW, -
HEX WSHR HD TF ~ .
M5 x 10 - 848541728
C 901198671 2 REQ'D. // COVER PLATE
WSHR, FLAT M6 e ED5D779-70 REF
2 REQ'D. -
901344192
| HEX NUT, 848523072
> REQ'D. STANCHION ASSY
848541728 o
COVER PLATE Sl ~ FIG. 4A
ED5D779-70 REF AN
D N STANCHION SUPPORTING
~ . TWO CABLE RACKS IN
~ THE MIDDLE OF A LINE UP
>~ (GROUP 4A)
\ |
—b \\ ‘
| 403385164 (G-4)
N 848601167 408391602 (G-72)
848523072 ~ ‘ TOP BRACKET ROCKER SWITCH
F STANCHION ASSY N ED5D753-72 REF
\ 847303211 (G-5D)
F N 848558086 (G-72)
END GUARD ASSY
848633525
BRACKET, BOTTOM
N
— N/ g
901372219
SCREW, HEX WSHR HD TF
M5 x 10
2 REQ'D.
G
| TITLE
FIG. 4 GLOBAL END GUARD/STANCHION
TYPICAL END GUARD/STANCHION ®
(GROUP 5D/72) THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
H LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES - PROPRIETARY
—g— USE PURSUANT TO COMPANY INSTRUCTIONS
|_ t SHEET ISSUE DWG SIZE
ucen
EDSD786-70 Technologies Inc. EDSD786-70 B4 | 14 |c2/mIR
| 2 3 4 5 t 6 7 | 8 | 9 | 1 0

LU_ISSUE2.FRN JUNE 2000




2 5 I ) 8 9 )
A
— 901372714 g
SCREW, HEX WSHR HD TF 901372219
ED5D779-70 REF SCREW, HEX WHSR HD TF
CABLE RACK \ X M5 x 10 |
2 REQ'D.
B
901352955
WSHR, FLAT, .50 l
2 REQ'D.
] ED5D785-70 REF
CABINET ASSY \ 90119867 |
WSHR, FLAT M6
2 REQ'D.
C
901344192
HEX NUT, M6
2 REQ'D.
FRONT OF CABNETﬂ\\\\\\\
— ®
D
\\
<N
\ \
® ~ ~
_ ~.
\\
~
84730321
E /END GUARD ASSY
F 901372219
SCREW, HEX WSHR HD TF \\\
M5 x 10
10 REQ'D.
N
847532330 N
/ASSEMBLY,
SHIELD (EMC)
G
] TITLE
GLOBAL END GUARD/STANCHION
®
FIG. 5 THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
H LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES - PROPRIETARY
EMC END GUARD ASSEMBLY USED WITH —G— USE PURSUANT TO COMPANY INSTRUCTIONS
RUG CABINET WITH CPS
(RIGHT SIDE ONLY) L t SHEET ISSUE DWG SIZE
- (GROUP 1E) ucen -
EDSD786-70 Technologies Inc. EDSD786-70 BS | 13 |c2/miR
| 2 5 t 6 | 8 | 9 | 0

LU_ISSUE2.FRN NOV 1999




7 3 4 5 I 6 I 8 9 | O
A
847465358
COVER CABINET ASSY
B
ED5D785-70 REF
VERTICAL CABLE CHANNEL
] ED5D785-70 REF
CABINET ASSY
848633533
EMC SHIELD ASSY
C
FRONT OF CABINET
[~ 84878015
////////rcong PLATE (BLUE)
847675956
SCREW, PAN HD TF PAINTED
D N M5 x 10
~ p 10 REQ'D.
‘\\
—b \
N
F -
\ .\
‘\\
] \
’\Q
F ‘
RS
b
A o
'\‘
[
G . ~
\\/
N
| TITLE
FIG. 6 GLOBAL END GUARD/STANCHION
' ®
TYPICAL EMC FLAT COVER PANEL THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES - PROPRIETARY
H END OF L(‘GNREOUUPP ‘A7PAP>L‘CAT‘ON —g— USE PURSUANT TO COMPANY INSTRUCTIONS
|_ t SHEET ISSUE DWG SIZE
ucen
EDSD786-70 Technologies Inc. EDSD786-70 B6 | 15 |c2/AIR
| 2 3 4 5 t 6 7 | 8 | 9 1 0

LU_ISSUE2.FRN JUNE 2000




7 3 4 5 ) 6 I 8 9 | O
A
| ED5D779-70 REF
CABLE RACK ﬁ\\\\\\\\\\\
B
ED5D785-70 REF 847579554
| CABINET ASSY. ‘\\\\\\\\\\\ VERTICAL CABLE CHANNEL
C R
[
FRONT OF CABINET ™
\ 848780169
,/////kfcov5R PLATE (WHITE)
D
. 847675964
SCREW, PAN HD TF PAINTED HEX WSHR HD
M5 x 10
10 REQ'D
o
N
E > o \
F .
>~
— 0 o
0)
o
G > \J
DETAIL A
SEE DETAIL SCALE 1/ 1
| TITLE
GLOBAL END GUARD/STANCHION
®
F|G 7 THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
H . LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES - PROPRIETARY
—g— USE PURSUANT TO COMPANY INSTRUCTIONS
TYPICAL NON-EMC FLAT COVER PANEL
GAP OF LINE UP APPLICATION L I SHEET ISSUE |DWG S1Z¢
. (GROUP 17D) ucen )
EDSD786-70 Technologies Inc. EDSD786-70 BT | 15 |c2/aIR
| 2 3 4 5 t 6 7 | 8 | 9 1 0

LU_ISSUE2.FRN JUNE 2000




847632783
A gggg&27géx WSHR 1D TF PANEL FEATURE ASSY
M4 x 6
4 REQ'D.
ED5D826-70 REF N
| CABLE RACK Aj\\\\ 847718855
PLATE CONNECTOR WSHR, FLAT .50
2 REQ'D.
a 901372219 847704616
agREW}OHEX HD TF END GUARD ASSY
X
ED5D785-70 REF 2 REQ'D.
CABINET ASSY 90119867
WSHR, FLAT M6
] 2 REQ'D.
901344192
HEX NUT, M6
2 REQ'D. 403385164
ROCKER SWITCH
C \\\\\\\ ED5D753-72 REF
\\ \\
\\ ~
| N ~
\\ \
\\
901296160
SCREW, HEX WSHR HD
D FRONT OF CABINET—] M6 x 12
2 REQ'D.
o
c SEE DETAIL A -
847303179
BRACKET ASSY
AN
848633525
BRACKET, BOTTOM
F
N
N
\ \
| ~ 901372219 DETAIL A ~ 0
o a%REW}OHEX WSHR HD TF SCALE  1/1 \\\\\\\\_‘
N 2 REQ'D.
G
] TITLE
GLOBAL END GUARD/STANCHION
®
FIG 8 THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES PROPRIETARY
H TYPICAL XTS! END GUARD ASSEMBLY —g— USE PURSUANT TO COMPANY INSTRUCTIONS
(GROUP 8B) L " SHEET ISSUE [DWG SIZE
ucen
EDSD786-70 Technologies Inc. EDSD786-70 B8 | 15 |c2/AIR
| 4 5 t 6 7 | 8 | 9 1 0

LU_ISSUE2.FRN JUNE 2000




2 | 3 4 5 i 6 7 8 9 10

901372219
SCREW, HEX WSHR HD TF
A M5 x 10
ED5D742-70 REF 2 REQD
TOP SECTION
A 847592227
- SEE DETAIL PLATE, TIE
] N 2 REQ'D
N W
ED5D785-70 REF AN :
CABINET ASSY . rw
B | H & } |
|| Ly . 84721133
R NE STRIP, BACKING
|' | || | X 2 REQ'D
FRONT OF CABINET , || o 901352583 ! S
— Aﬁ\\\\ 1 | HEX NUT, #10-32
| |' , ‘ 2 REQ'D
' 0
| 4 901361949
C , | 'S EXTERNAL TOOTH
| LOCK WASHER
|| i, < 2 REQ'D
I .
I
| 4 || \\\\¥79O\\98747
¥ HEX NUT, M5
— M |i 2 REQ'D
I
!| |'. DETAIL A
| 24 1S SCALE  1/1
| A N
D | || |
Hl
| || o
I
il B
I
— | || '! 847632783
SRS PANEL,
| || I| FEATURE ASSY
| | | | i \
E ULJ' |
| ™
et
: 901296160 \\\\\\\\\\
: SCREW, HEX WSHR HD
] 0 M6 x 12
Qi\\\\ 2 REQ'D
F \
403385164
N ROCKER SWITCH
> ED5D753-72 REF
847303179 N
| BRACKET ASSY R .
848633525 . N 0
BRACKET, BOTTOM N 847637857 DETAIL B
N END GUARD SCALE 1/1
G g////;:)»
901372219
SCREW, HEX WSHR HD TF
M5 x 10
— 2 REQ'D
TITLE
GLOBAL END GUARD/STACHION
FIG. 9 ®
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
H TYPICAL XTS! END GUARD ASSEMBLY N LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES - PROPRIETARY
(RATSED FOOR ENVIRONMENT) -@- —g— USE PURSUANT TO COMPANY INSTRUCTIONS
(GROUP 10A) SHEET ISSUE |[DWG SIZE
ED5D786-70 Lucent ED5D786-70
Technologies Inc. B9 l4 | C2/AIR

\ 2 3 4 5 i 6 7 | 8 | 9 | 1 0

LU_ISSUE2.FRN JUNE 2000




Create

COMMON_HARDWARE

84824681 5(G-16A,
BAFFLE PANEL

G-76)

901322214
M4 X 8 SPECIAL
CHEESE HD SCREW

DETAIL

PRO/E-EQEDFORM.FRM-FEB 96

>

ED5D785-70
CABINET ASS"Y
REF.

FRONT
EQUIPMENT SIDE

848601 183(G-1F/T1)
REAR BRACKET

20
25 HEX HD BOLT
‘D

848601 175(G-1F/T1)
FRONT BRACKET

1322206
0 X 25 HEX HD BOLT
REQ'D

847621729(G-1F)
848558631 (G-11)
PLATE CONNECTOR
901322214

M4 X 8 SPECIAL
CHEESE HD SCREW
2 REQ'D

848246716(G-16A)
848558615(G-76)
COVER ASS’Y (RIGHT)

M4

ED5D579-175
CABINET ASS"Y
REF.

848241378(G- 1
EMC SHI

\esse
mw ¢
—

o
]
1

901372219
SCREW, HEX WSHR HD TF
M5 X 10
12 REQ'D

FIG. 10

TYPICAL END GUARD ASSEMBLY
FOR THE 30°" DEEP GLOBAL CABINET
AT THE END OF A LINE-UP EMC APPLICATION

SEE DETAIL A

848241352
84855858 |
END GUARD

( F
( [

G-1F)
G-T1)
ASS Y
901198671
WSHR, FLAT M6
4 REQ'D
901344192

HEX NUT, M6

4 REQ'D

SEE PROPRIETARY NOTICE ON SHEET Al

THIRD ANGLE PROUN

=7

GLOBAL END GUARD / STANCHION

(GROUPS 1F/71, 16A/76 AND 13B) o o |
LUCENT ~ SHEET NO.
ED5D786-70 rechUCENT ED5D786-70 -
MODELED BY: rock |[DATE: ZZ*Sep*OO‘

DRAWING NAME=EDS5D786-70
MODEL/ASM NAME=ED5D786-70_GRPIF




Create

COMMON_HARDWARE

PRO/E-EQEDFORM.FRM-FEB 96

DETAIL B

84824664
KE

[
TOP BRACKET

848248043 (G-2C)

END CAP

901343533

M5 SCREW
EDSDS79-75

CABINET ASS"Y

REF.

EDSDTT9-170
CABLE RACK

EDSDT786-70(G13B) REF

FIG. 1
TYPICAL END GUARD ASSEMBLY

SEE DETAIL B

\848246658

END GUARD ASSY

847675964
M5 PAN HD SCREW

2 REQ'D —

SEE PROPIETARY NOTICE ON SHEET Al

FOR THE 30" DEEP GLOBAL CABINET THIRD ANGLE PROJN
IN THE GAP OF LINE-UP EMC APPLICATION CLOBAL END GUARD / STANCHION =3}
(GROUPS 2C)
®DWGC;\ZE \s‘sguE
ED5D786-70 TECHNGLOG ES EDSD786-70 SHE;‘NO'
MODELED BY: rock|DATE:  22-Sep-00]

DRAWING NAME=EDS5D786-70
MODEL/ASM NAME=ED5D786-70_GRPIF




= 848246716
= 848558615
o COVER ASS"Y
; 9013
28 M4 X 8 SPE
- o2 CHEESE HD S
Z1s18
848246815 (GGA/76)J//////// A~
BAFFLE PANEL ,i;}\Li
of| “—ED5DTT9-T0
901322206 i
MIO X 25 HEX HD BOLT ‘ %QE%E RACK
2 REQ'D
848246799 (G-16A)
848558656 (G-76)
COVER PLATE |
901322214
M4 X 8 SPECIAL ’ "
CHEESE HD SCREW AN E
2 REQ'D -
AR A :
, ;
| | [I] S
| : \
i HJ i ED5DT85-70
: CABINET ASS’Y
1% : REF.
ED5D579-75 SERER! ' :
CABINET ASS Y . : CLOSE UP REVERSE VIEW OF
- | COVER MOUNTING
—848597415 (G-16D)
EMC SHIELD EXTENDER ASSY
847675964
M5 PAN HD SCREW FIG. 12
© 5 REQ'D
@ SEE PROPIETARY NOTICE ON SHEET Al
8 001278697 TYPICAL LEI:'T SIDE COVER
% M5 FLAT SCREW FOR THE 30° DEEP CABINET TR ANGLE PROON
s > REOTD INSTALLED ADJACENT TO THE ® 1
° GLOBAL CABINET EMI APPLICATION GLOBAL END GUARD / STANCHION e o
2 (GROUPS 16A/76 & 16D) @ C2 s
N SHEET NO.
g ED5D786-70 TECANGLOGIES ED5DT786-70 512

DRAWING NAME=EDS5D786-70
MODEL/ASM NAME=ED5D786-70_GRPIF

T MODELED BY: rock |[DATE: ZZ*Sep*OO‘




STOCKLI ST STOCKLI ST
LI ST qQry NOTE LI ST qQry NOTE
| TEM| GROUP PER PRODUCT REFERENCE | TEM| GROUP PER PRODUCT REFERENCE
NBR | CODE CCDE | DENTI FI ER DESCRI PTI ON PCSI TI ON syml NBR NBR | CODE CODE | DENTI FI ER CODE DESCRI PTI ON PCSI TI ON syml NBR
1010]1A 847306453 KI T, END GUARD ASSEMBLY 1130| 1A 1B, 2A, 847303179 ASSEMBLY, BRACKET
(NAC, NEMC) 5C, 6A, 6B,
CONSI STS OF: 8A, 8B,
1) 847301389, (1) 847301280, 10A, 10B,
(1) 847303179, (I) 847351947, 11A, 11B,
(Z) 8028410697, (Z) 2407120003, 14A, 14B,
(Z2) 8010938963, (Z) 8470793897, 14C, 15A,
(&) O8717530Z0, (0) JULZ7T1URT 70, 73, 75
1020]1B 847306479 KI T, END_GUARD ASSEMBLY 1TZ0TTATB IC o4arsolyar BRACRET, TUF
(AC’ NEN[:) LU, 15, OA,
CONSI STS O OB, U
(1) 064/505Z211, (1) 84/503195,
(1) 64r73Us179, (1) 647351947, 1150| 1A, 1B, 1C, 901352955 . 526X1. 015X. 056 | WASHER, FLAT
{2) oUzo4lbYzs, () 4U714UUUS, 1D, 1E, 5A, .5261 D X 1.0150D X . 056TH STEEL, 289A ZI NC CHROVATE
gé} oULUYGI0S, \41 o4 /UT7J0Y94, SB’ 5D’ 8A,
(2) oar7rliaozo, (V) IJULZ71IUST SB’ BC’ 8D'
9A, 9B,
1030(1IC 847306529 RIT, END_GUARD_ASSEVBLY 11A 118,
(NAC, ENC) 11C, 11D,
CONST STS OF: 12A, 12B,
TI) 847301389, (1) 847306037, 70,7
(1) BA7301947, (12)901271049,
V2] o2 0vo9bs, (<) =FUrIFUIUUo, 1160| 1A, 1B, 1C, 901344192 NUT, HEXAGONAL
(2) oUzoalbIs 1D, 1E, 5A, M6 X 1MM STEEL
5B, 5D, 8A,
104011D 847306537 KT T, END_GUARD ASSENVBLY 8B, 8C, 8D,
(AC, ENC) 9A, 9B,
CONSI STS O 11A, 11B,
(1) 847303211, (1) 847306065, 11C, 11D,
(1) 847391947, (12) 901271049, 12A, 12B,
(2] 001098903, (2) Z07170003, 70,7
(2] 602831092
1170| 1A, 1B, 1C, 901198671 WASHER, FLAT
1050]2A 847306545 KT T, END_GUARD ASSENBLY 1D, 1E, 5A,
(NEMC) 5B, 5D, 8A,
CONST ST1S O, 8B, 8C, 8D,
(1) 847301371, (1) B8A7301280, 9A, 9B,
(1) 847303179, (1] 847309574, 11A, 11B,
(2] 2009209008, (10) 9012710249, 11C, 11D,
(28247079898 (2847174828 12A, 12B,
70,72
1060178 54 /5065600 KT T, END GUARD ASSENVBLY MG
(EMY)
CONST STS U, 1180 1A, 1B, 2A, 901296160 SCREW HEXAGONAL WASHER
(1) 6arsULS/L, (1) ©8475UbUSZ, 5C, 6A, 6B, M6 X 10MM LG, STEEL, ACR2 PHILLIPS, ZINC OLI VE DRAB
gJ.} o4/75009074, (14)9ULZ71U4Y, 8A’ BB' CHROVATE
(2] A#U0526900 10A, 10B, #MBX10MM
11A, 11B,
107073 847306592 R T, PCOF_ENVC SHI ECD 14A, 14B,
CONSISTSCF" 14C, 15A,
() 827306073 (107901278697 70, 73,75
1080(% 54 /75UbbUZ RIT, GAF- STANCHT UN 1190]1IA 1B, Z2A, 847174828 WASHER, TOOTH LOCK
CUNST STS U oC, 6A, 0B, 0.4 X 14 SITEEL
(1) 0A7290423 (1) SA7T134397, BA, 8B,
(1) sUTZ11Z291 lU/—\’ J_Ub'
TIA 118,
1090]5A 847328614 KI'T, STANCH OV END GUARD 13A, 135,
(M(J) TZCTIOR
CONST STS O
(1) carsUlsed, (1) o4/3U1Z6U, 1200| 1A, 1B, 1F, 901372219 SCREW
\2) oarsot9al, (1) o2729020%3, C, 5A 5B, M6 . 8W X 10MM THREAD ROLLI NG HEXAGONAL FLANGE, STEEL
S J oUZo4109Z, Séz 4U714UUUS5, 5D’ 6A, GB'
(<) OULUJOJIUS, (0) JULZT71URT SA’ SB' gAv
9B, 10A,
1100|5B 847328606 KI'T, STANCH OV END GUARD 10B, 11A,
CAC) 11B, 12A,
CONST STS O 14A, 14C,
(1) 847303211, (1) 847303195, 15A, 70,
(1) 847301947, (1] BA7290407, 71,72,73,
S ﬁg oUZo4109Z, S 42 4U714UUUS,
(<) OULUJOJIUO, (0) JULZT7T1USRT
121018, 1D, 1E, 847303211 ASSEMBLY, END GUARD
lJ.J.U LA, LT, OA O5T7OoUILO0T ASOLIVDL T, TINU GUARLY 5 y 5D
1120 éﬁ ég éé 848633525 BRACKET, BOTTOM STOCKLI ST CONTI NUED ON SHEET D2
6A, 6B, 8A,
8B, 9A, 9B,
10A, 10B,
11A, 11B,
12A, 12B,
14A, 14B,
14C, 15A,
70,72,73, COPYRI GHT @ 2001 LUCENT TECHNOLOG ES
ALL RI GHTS RESERVED
*xkkxkxxx STOCKLI ST CONTI NUED AT RI GHT *x****xxx BT99
5ESS- 2000 GLOBAL SW TCHI NG EQUI PMENT
SPECI FI CATI ON FOR
PHASE 11 END GUARD/ STANCHI ON
ASSEMBLY AND STOCKLI ST
[ CONTAI' NS KI TS]
DWG SI ZE |1 SSUE
2 15
SHEET D1
ED5D786- 70 LUCENT TECHNOLOG ES I NC [ ED5D786- 70 Ok 23

PRINTED IN U. S A




STOCKLI ST STOCKLI ST
LI ST qQry NOTE LI ST qQry NOTE
| TEM| GROUP PER PRODUCT REFERENCE | TEM| GROUP PER PRODUCT REFERENCE
NBR | CODE CODE | DENTI FI ER CODE DESCRI PTI ON POSI TI ON NBR | CODE CODE | DENTI FI ER DESCRI PTI ON POSI TI ON
SYM| NBR SYM| NBR
1220( 1B, 5B, 6A, T |847303195 ASSENVBLY, BOT TOM BRACRET 145676860 827105277 ASSENVBEYENDCUARD
ob, Yb,
TOA, 118, 1460TTE 8275242073 ASSENVBLYENDCUARD
o8B 1A
HC15A 1470|1E 1 |847532330 (ASSE;\/BLY, SHI ELD
EMC)
1230|1C, 1D, 1E, 12 |901372219 SCREW
6C, 6D, 8C, M6 . 8MM X 10MM THREAD ROLLI NG HEXAGONAL FLANGE, STEEL 148077A T [OATOTUTIT PCATE, COVER
8D, 10C,
10D, 11C, 149077 T T—1827306073 ASSENVBEYSHECD—EMCPCDF
11D, 13A
1500(7A 7B, TE, TI [847675950 SCREW PAN HEAD SPECT AL
127Z07(1IC, 2B, 6D, T [347306032 ASSENVBLY, SHT ELD ENC TF MB—X 8 X TONM STEECPHMCLTPSACR 2
8C, 10D, (BCUE)
110
15t07T78 1827670213 PEATE COVER
125010, 6C, 85, T [8Z47306005 ASSENVBLY, SH ECD ENC
T0C, 11D, 152077C 18276743172 PEATE COVER
L1OoA
153017C 70, 7G TI [84767590%4 SCREW PAN HEAD SPECT A
1260|2A, 2B 1 |847365574 BRACKET, TOP TH VB—X 8 X IONNTSTEEL
TYHETEY
12702A28; 2901361929 VB VASHER, TOCK, —EXT. _TOOTH
=B 53 D X TOOD— X0 8 T STEEL, —289A Z NCCHROVATE 1520770 1827674330 PEATE COVER
1280 2A 10 |901372219 SCREW 15507T7E 1827580206 PEATE COVER
M6 . 8MM X 10MM THREAD ROLLI NG HEXAGONAL FLANGE, STEEL
156076 7TF, 1G T 827579552 CHANNEL, VERTI CAC CABLE
1290|2A, 2B 1 |847301371 ASSEMBLY, END GUARD TH
1300728 T4 901271029 SCREW PAN"HEAD THREAD FORMNG 1570 7ETF T [82767593T SCREW PAN—HEAD SPECI AL
B TO—STEE,—ZHNCFINSH MB—X—8 SvM-STEEC—PHETPS—ACR™2
13103 1 |847306073 ASSEMBLY, SHI ELD EMC, PCDF 1580T7F 1827580217 PEATE, COVER
132013 10 901278697 SCREW FLAT HEAD PHI LLI PS 159077G T—[8A7074298 PEATE COVER
M6 X 1.5 STEEL 289A ZI NC FI Nl SH CHROVATE
#QSN90991 1600T7GTH T 847675949 SCREW PANHEAD SPECHAL
QUALI TY SCREW AND NUT VX8 BIVSTEEC—PH T PS—ACR2
133077, 54, 55, T [847296240% ASSEVBLY, STANCH ON 161077+ 1847674306 PEATE COVER
O, 9B;
o128 1620784 8CoA 1827704608 ASSENVBEYENDCOARD
13207 847625175 PEATE COVER 1630[8A 8B, 8C, T 847705977 BRACRET, TOP
oD, YA, Yb,
1350|4, 4A 2 |901372219 SCREW TIA I1B,
M6 . 8MM X 10MM THREAD ROLLI NG HEXAGONAL FLANGE, STEEL TIC1I0;
1ZA, 1ZD
1360 | 6A, 6C, 1 |847108800 ASSEMBLY, END GUARD
14A, 15A 1640|8B, 8D, 9B 1 | 847704616 ASSEMBLY, END GUARD
1370|6A, 6B, 6C, 1 |847443272 ASSEMBLY, BRACKET 1650 8A, 8B, 8C, 2 |847718855 PLATE, CONNECTOR, 5ESS, STEEL
6D, 14A, 8D, 9A, 9B, ELECTROLYTI C ZI NC COATED CRCQ ASTM A-591
14C, 15A, 11A, 11B,
73 11C, 11D,
12A, 12B
1380 | 6A, 6C, 6D 1 |847214400 CAP, END
1660 8A, 8B, 8C, 1 164//06595 PLATE, CONNECTOR
1390 | 6A, 6B, 6C, 2 |847211331 STRI P, BACKI NG 8D, YA, IB,
6D, 10A, TTA 115,
10B, 10D TIC 110
o128
1400 | 6A, 6B, 6C, 4 1901251702 WASHER, TOOTH LOCK
6D, 14A, 1B 1670|8A, 8B, 8C, 1 |847632783 PANEL, FEATURE ASSEMBLY
14C, 15A, #4812- 14- 01- 05 8D, 9A, 9B,
73 SHAKEPROOF CO. 10A, 10B,
10C, 10D,
1410|6A, 6B, 6C, 8 901374306 SCREW THREAD ROLLI NG 14C
6D, 73 .164" X 32 TPl X 3/8 HEXAGONAL FLANGE 289A ZI NC
CHROVATE 1680 | 6E, 10A, 2 |847592227 ASSEMBLY, Tl E PLATE
10B, 10C,
1420| 1A 1B, 1C, 2 |847621729 PLATE, CONNECTOR 10D
1D, 1E, 1F,
5A, 5B, 5D 1690 | 10A, 10B, 2 901352583 NUT, HEX
10C, 10D #10-32, .130 THICK, STEEL, 289A ZI NC CHROVATE
1430| 1A, 1B, 1C, 4 1901372714 SCREW HEXAGONAL FLANGE
ég %E gﬁ M4 X . 7MM X 6MM HEX STEEL, 289A ZI NC CHROVATE STOCKLI ST | CONTI NUED ON SHEET D3
8B, 8C, 8D,
9A, 9B,
11A, 11B,
11C, 11D,
12A, 12B,
70,7
MAX6 COPYRI GHT @ 2001 LUCENT TECHNOLOG ES
ALL RI GHTS RESERVED
1420 %, IR 7 [90T306654 PrUG, AOLE
1o UA
W07 12024108 BT99
TTWTASTEX
|
5ESS- ZOOOSGL83ALO§W '&EIZHI g EQUI PVENT
* ok k ok ok ok ok x (X» Kk kkkkk ok kK PE Fl TI F
STOCKLI ST I NUED AT Rl GHT PHASE || END GUARD/ STANCH ON
ASSEMBLY AND STOCKLI ST
[ CONTAI NS KI TS]
DWG SI ZE |1 SSUE
c2 15
SAEET o
ED5D786- 70 LUCENT TECHNOLOG ES | NC | ED5D786- 70 oF

23

PRINTED IN U. S A




STOCKLI ST STOCKLI ST
LI ST qQry NOTE LI ST qQry NOTE
| TEM| GROUP PER PRODUCT REFERENCE | TEM| GROUP PER PRODUCT REFERENCE
NBR | CODE CODE | DENTI FI ER DESCRI PTI ON POSI TI ON NBR | CODE CODE | DENTI FI ER DESCRI PTI ON POSI TI ON
SYM| NBR SYM| NBR
1700 10A, 10B, 2 901361949 WASHER, LOCK, EXT. TOOTH 2050|16A, 76 1 |848246815 PANEL, BAFFLE, STEEL/ ZI NC COATED
10C, 10D 5.3ID X 100D X 0.6TH STEEL, 289A ZI NC CHROVATE
2060 | 16A 1 848246799 PLATE, COVER, STEEL
1710 TTO0A108; 8AT00104S SCREW SCOTHEX—VWSHRHD-TAPPING
ToCToD —164=32 318 2070|16A 1 |848246724 ASSEMBLY, COVER, LEFT
1720TTIIAIIC T 8247702099 ASSENBLY, END GUARD 2080 | 16A, 76 14 901322214 SCREW
T2 Mi X 8 MM LG STEEL PAN HDPHI LLI PS ACR2, ZINC OLI VE
DRAB CHROVATE, MACHI NE SCR
1730|11B, 11D, 1 |847704681 ASSEMBLY, END GUARD
12B 2090 | 16A 1 |848246716 ASSEMBLY, COVER, RI GHT
17240TTOB oD 1827637827 ASSENVBCYENDGOARD 2100|16A, 76 2 1901322206 SCREW
MLO X 25 MM LG, STEEL, HEXZI NC OLI VE DRAB CHROVATE
1750 10A, 10C, 1 |847637857 ASSEMBLY, END GUARD DI SHED- TOOTH WASHER
14C
2110168 1848262176 SHHECDTEFT
1760(7E, 7F, 7G 7 |901296160 SCREW FEXAGONAL VASHER
Azl V6 X IONVM LG OSITEEL, AURZ FPAILLTFS, ZI'NC ULT VE DRAD 21720 16b, 16C S YUlZ76bY/7 SUREVW FLAT HEAD PHILLIPS
CHROVATE VM6 X 1.5 SIEEL 289A ZI'NC FI'NSH CHROVATE
HIVEXTO HTSNI099T
QUALTTY—SCREW AND—NUT
1770 I TE 7T, 184774828 TWASHER, TOOTHTOCK
76 TH o2 T#—STEEL 2130168 16C 1827306057 CASKET, FOANSHHEEDINGEMS
1IOU L a"AY L o477 1L7o010 ASOLIVDL T, ol TLUD TIVie ([ FULUE) fo] =iy 2J.’+U 1005, 100 o40Z410J94 OAONLCT, TV FUAIVE Ol CLDIN NG
1790778 7D 1827717808 ASSENMBEY - SHECDEMC(PCDOF)—5ESS 21507168, T6C 58270759624 SCREW PANHEAD SPECIAL
MB—X"8 TONNTSTEEL
1800 | 10A, 108, 2 1901198747 NUT, HEX
10C, lOD 4 70X8 OOM\A 2J-DU 100 L 040021972 S CELD, )EGTT
#Mb
2170|6E 1 |848483228 ASSEMBLY, END GUARD
1810|14A, 14C 16 |901374306 SCREW THREAD ROLLI NG CABI NET
. 164" X 32 TPl X 3/8 HEXAGONAL FLANGE 289A ZI NC
CHROVATE 2180 |6E, 74 1 |848325437 BRACKET, BOTTOM
1820 15A, 75 4 1901374306 SCREW THREAD ROLLI NG 2190|6E, 74 7 1901372219 SCREW
.164" X 32 TPl X 3/8 HEXAGONAL FLANGE 289A ZI NC M6 . 8MM X 10MM THREAD ROLLI NG HEXAGONAL FLANGE, STEEL
CHROVATE
2200 |6E 2 1848502829 STRI P, BACKI NG
1830 | 14A 1 |847105319 CAP, END STEEL
1840|14A, 14C 2 847105335 STRI P, BACKI NG 2210|6E, 74 2 1901352583 NUT, HEX
#10-32, .130 THI CK, STEEL, 289A ZI NC CHROVATE
1850|14C 1 |847663077 ASSEMBLY, END CAP
2220|6E, 74 2 1901361949 WASHER, LOCK, EXT. TOOTH
1860|14B 1 |847441581 ASSEMBLY, END GUARD 5.3ID X 100D X 0.6TH STEEL, 289A ZI NC CHROVATE
1870|5C, 14B 4 1901372219 SCREW 2230|6E, 74 2 1901198747 NUT, HEX
M6 . 8MM X 10MM THREAD ROLLI NG HEXAGONAL FLANGE, STEEL 4.70X8. 00MV
#Mb
1880|14B 2 1901198671 WASHER, FLAT
2240 |4A, 5D, 9B, 1 |848523072 ASSEMBLY, STANCHI ON
1890|14B 2 1901349308 SCREW HEXAGON 12B, 72
1/4 - 20 SOCKET SET 1 | NCH LENGTH
2250|16A 1 |847718319 PLATE, SPLI CE
1900|1F 1 |848241352 ASSEMBLY, END GUARD
2260|16D 1 |847306016 GASKET, SHI ELDI NG
1:7J.U 1, 7L L o402414UZ2 DRACUNLCT, TIRUNT (ENC FmM
1920TIF 7t 1828274110 BRACKET, REAR 2270|16D 1 |848597415 ASSEMBLY, EMC SHI ELD EXTENDER
1930|1F, 71 4 1901322214 SCREW 2280|16D 3 1901278697 SCREW FLAT HEAD PHI LLI PS
M4 X 8 MM LG STEEL PAN HDPHI LLI PS ACR2, ZINC OLI VE Mb X 1.5 STEEL 289A ZI NC FI Nl SH CHROVATE
DRAB CHROVATE, MACHI NE SCR #QSN90991
QUALI TY SCREW AND NUT
1940|1F, 71 4 1901322206 SCREW
MLO X 25 MM LG STEEL, HEXZI NC OLI VE DRAB CHROVATE 2290|16D 5 |847675964 SCREW PAN HEAD SPECI AL
DI SHED- TOOTH WASHER M6 X. 8 X 10MM STEEL
1950|1F, 2C, 71 1 |848325437 BRACKET, BOTTOM 2300|71 1 848558581 ASSEMBLY
1960 1F, 71 4 1901344192 NUT, HEXAGONAL 231073 1 |848558649 BRACKET, BACKI NG STRI P ( LEFT)
M6 X 1MM STEEL
1980|2C 1 |848246658 ASSEMBLY, END GUARD STOCKLI ST |CONTI NUED ON SHEET D4
1990|2C 1 |848246641 BRACKET, TOP
2000|2C 2 |847675964 SCREW PAN HEAD SPECI AL
M6 X.8 X 10MM STEEL
2010|2C 1 |848248043 END, CAP, REAR
2020|2C 1 |901343533 SCREW PAN HEAD COPYRI GHT @ 2001 LUCENT TECHNOLOG ES
M6 X . 8MM X 20MM ALL RI GHTS RESERVED
2030|13B 1 |848241378 ASSEMBLY, SHI ELD ( EMO)
BT99
2040|13B 12 |901372219 SCREW
M6 . 8MM X 10MM THREAD ROLLI NG HEXAGONAL FLANGE, STEEL
5ESS- ZOOOSG_gBALciW '&EIZHI g EQUI PVENT
PECI FI CATI F
*xxxxxxx GTOCKLI ST CONTI NUED AT RI GHT *****xxxx PHASE || END GUARD/ STANCH ON
ASSEMBLY AND STOCKLI ST
[ CONTAI NS KI TS]
DWG SI ZE |1 SSUE
c2 15
SHEET D3
ED5D786- 70 LUCENT TECHNOLOJ ES | NC | ED5D786- 70 Ok 23

PRINTED IN U. S A




STOCKLI ST

LI ST QryY NOTE
| TEM| GROUP PER PRODUCT REFERENCE
NBR | CCDE CODE | DENTI FI ER DESCRI PTI ON POSI TI ON
SYM| NBR
232073 1 |848558664 END
RACK END CAP
2330(74 2 |848559399 BRACKET, TI E PLATE ASSEMBLY (LEFT)
234076 1 |848558607 ASSEMBLY, COVER
2350(76 1 |848558615 ASSEMBLY, COVER
236076 1 |848558656 PLATE, COVER
2370[76 1 |848564787 PLATE, SPLI CE
238070, 72 1 |848558086 ASSENMBLY, END GUARD
239070, 71, 72 2 |848558631 PLATE, CONNECTOR
240073, 75 1 |848558573 ASSENBLY, END GUARD
241018, 1E, 5D, 1 |848601167 BRACKET, TCP
8B, 9B, ZINC PLATED
11B, 12B,
70, 72
2420 1F, 71 1 |848601175 BRACKET, FRONT
ZINC PLATED
2430 1F, 71 1 |848601183 BRACKET, REAR
ZINC PLATED
2440 [1F, 71 4 901198671 WASHER, FLAT
2450[74 1 |848601746 ASSEMBLY, END GUARD
RAI SED FLOOR APPLI CATI ONS STEEL (WHI TE)
246074 2 |848601753 STRI P, BACKI NG
STEEL (WA TE)
2470 4A 1 |848602983 PLATE, COVER
2480|134, 174, 1 |848633533 ASSEMBLY, SHI ELD
178
(EMO)
2490[17A, 17C 1 |848780151 PLATE, COVER
(BLUE)
2500178, 17D 1 |848780169 PLATE, COVER
(VHI TE)
2510[17C, 17D 1 |847579554 CHANNEL, VERTI CAL CABLE
2520[17A, 17C 10 [847675956 SCREW PAN HEAD SPECI AL
M6 X.8 X 10MM STEEL PHILLIPS ACR 2
(BLUE)
2530(17B, 17D 10 [847675964 SCREW PAN HEAD SPECI AL

M6 X. 8 X 10MM STEEL
(WHI TE)

*xxxxxxt END OF STOCKLI ST **x+

AA
GRP | COMOODE |END | GAP | AC
OF |IN |ouT-
LI NE| LI NE| LET
uP | UP
**% CONTI NUED ***
ED5D786- 70

APPLI CATI ON RULE

CONTI NUED **

*** JCONTI NUED] * * *

z

' |
z:zl

' |
z
z'zl

z,
z,
<.

<<

<1<tz oz
Lz <
<1ziz) < <!

<!
!

z

oozl << <
z:
<

>

<<

ESESS
'z

z,

=z

z,
z,

z,
<.
>

z,
z,
<

<z iz <<z =z Z)|
z,z,z,z,z,z,2, 2,
ZizizZi<I<i<I<Z<!

ZIZ LT T L L L

z,

<.
z,

=

<
=z
=z

<i<i<t
ziziz!
<iziz:
<<z

<
L=<
>

Ll
<

i
)
m
Py
m
Z
w)

LINE UP ( NAC/ NEND)

1 PER | NTERFACE BETWEEN PCFD AND SW TCH
CABI NET ( END)

I NSTALL STANCHI ONS | N GAPS OF LINE UP AT
| NCREMENTS OF 1524 MM {60"} | NCHES FOR
2286 MM {90"} | NCHES OR MORE OF UNSUP-
PORTED CABLE RACKS

I NSTALL STANCHI ONS | N GAPS OF LINE UP AT
| NCREMENTS OF 1524 MM {60"} | NCHES FOR
2286 MM {90"} | NCHES OR MORE OF UNSUP-
PORTED CABLE RACKS

COPYRI GHT @ 2001 LUCENT TECHNOLOG ES
ALL RI GHTS RESERVED

BT99

5ESS- 2000 GLOBAL SW TCHI NG EQUI PMENT
SPECI FI CATI ON FOR
PHASE 11 END GUARD/ STANCHI ON
ASSEMBLY AND STOCKLI ST

[ CONTAI NS KI TS|
DWG SI ZE |1 SSUE
2 15

LUCENT TECHNOLOG ES | NC | ED5D786- 70 T %

PRINTED IN U. S A




** CONTI NUED **
AA

10A | NA Y | N | N | NJ| - - 1 PER END LINE UP ( NEMC)
10B | NA Y | N | N | N| - - 1 PER END LINE UP ( NAC/ NEMC)
10C | NA Y [ N|Y | Y| - - 1 PER END LINE UP (AC/ EMO)
10D | NA Y | N | N | Y| - - 1 PER END LINE UP ( NAC/ EMO)
11A | NA Y | N | N | N| - - 1 PER END LINE UP ( NAC/ NEMC)
11B | NA Y | N | N | N| - - 1 PER END LINE UP ( NEMC)
11C | NA N | N | NJ|Y|] - - 1 PER END LINE UP ( NAC/ EMD)
11D | NA Y [N | Y | Y| - - 1 PER END LINE UP (AC/ EMD)
12A | NA Y | Y | N | - Y | - 1 PER GAP AT THE END OF LINE UP (NAC)
12B | NA Y | Y | N | - Y | - 1 PER GAP AT THE END OF LINE UP
13A | NA YINN YN YYN Y| N | - 1 PER ANY GENERI C END GUARD (SEE NOTE 63)
13B | NA YIN YN YIN Y| - - 1 PER ANY 30" GENERI C END GUARD( SEE NOTE 66)
14A | NA Y N| N |VN N | - 1 PER END LINE UP (NEMC)
14B | N A N Y| YNYIN N | - 1 PER CAP (NEMC)
14C | NA Y N| N |VN N | - 1 PER END LINE UP ( NEMC)
15A | NA Y N| N |VN N | - 1 PER END LINE UP ( NEMC)
16A | N A YIN Y| - | - - - 1 PER 30" CABI NET
________________ e I 1 e e 5
16D | N A N N| Y | - - - 1 PER 30" CABINET @
17A | NA Y | N | N | Y| - - 1 PER END LINE UP
17B | N A N | Y | N|Y] - - 1 PER GAP IN LINE UP
17C | NA Y | N | N | N| - - 1 PER END LINE UP
17D | N A N | Y | NJ|N| - - 1 PER GAP I N LI NEUP
70 N A Y N| N | N| - - 1 PER END LI NEUP ( NEMO)
71 N A Y | N | N| - - 1 PER END LI NEUP
72 N A Y | N | - Y | - 1 PER GAP AT THE END OF LINE UP
73 N A Y N| N | N| - - 1 PER END LI NEUP ( NEMO)
74 N A Y N| N | N| - - 1 PER 30" CABINET END LI NEUP ( NEMD)
75 N A Y N| N |VN N | - 1 PER END LI NEUP ( NEMO)
76 N A YIN| Y| - - - - 1 PER 30" CABI NET
OVERVI EW ED5D786- 70
- X X
(785- 70) (785- 70) X X
GPDF SW TCHI NG X X
X X
X X
N [ - X X -
GRP G G G G G
NR 1 3 2 4 5
COPYRI GHT @ 2001 LUCENT TECHNOLOG ES
ALL RI GHTS RESERVED
BT99
5ESS- 2000 GLOBAL SW TCHI NG EQUI PVENT
SPECI FI CATI ON FOR
PHASE || END GUARD/ STANCHI ON
ASSEMBLY AND STOCKLI ST
[ CONTAI NS KI TS|
DWG SI ZE |1 SSUE
2 15
SHEET 6
ED5D786- 70 LUCENT TECHNOLOG ES | NC | ED5D786- 70 OF 23

] PRINTED IN U.S. A,




	a1
	a2
	a3
	a4
	a5
	a6
	b1
	b2
	b3
	b4
	b5
	b6
	b7
	b8
	b9
	b10
	b11
	b12
	d1
	d2
	d3
	d4
	d5

